
;  DB

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI.

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.

SHRI/SMT^ ....

VtRSUS

APPLiCANs

\xAa . c^- Qjr^- pKEW'NuhN I
Thl3 application has been submitted to the Tribunal by

under Section 19 of

the Administrative Tribunal Act, 19B5 and the same has been

scrutinised with reference to the points mentioned in the

Abmlnlstrative Tribunal Act, 1985 and Procedure Rules, 1988.

A

■^hs applicant has alsojcA-rgd a Misc. AppiicationCs)'

regarding (aj jurlsdicjiAon (b) joining (c) condon$tj.8fT^f ■ delay

r  (0 j i-

ule^,i9o(

the application has been found in order and may be

rsted "in Court for admission/orders.

'-.Q. (Li^ng)
'  r

O.R./(vl)

JOINT REGISTRAR

\JWv2

Vi

V

.A



;  DB ;

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI.

ORIGINAL APPLICAlION NO.

VhRSUS

APPLiCANi

.... LUa CXk^ pREsVoNDEN

i  X » I O t_' A./ I I W I *.« > • « • »_« v.# *.y > Irrns aoplication has been submitted to the Tribunal by

.... under Section 19 of

the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985 and the same has been

scrutinised with reference to the points mentioned in the

Xdministrative Tribunal Act, 1985 and Procedure Rules, 1988.

The applicant has alsojf-l^a'Ti^iiac,- Applicat1on(s)'

regarding (aj jurisdicl^d^ (b) ioining (c) ccndonap>&ffcf • delay

and/or (d) PgfTfion for Transfer. MA of CAT Procedurs

Rul e'" , i987Q

ihe application has been found in order and may be

IS ted in Court

S.O. (Liatdng)

D.R.y{J)

JOINT REGISTRAR

S  < SbOB >

^)1

V\Xv2)UOijK i NO

DATE .... .\L\ KT)

r



T5I
\

/I

FORM NO. 2

■CtNiRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI.

SB/DB ■M

Pressnt.ed By

App]leant (s)

REPORT ON THE SCRUTINY OF APPLICATION

J  Diary No.

iSsntsLiur

Responds-"*^

Nature of g

of apprican

levance. ; ^

rv

Subject

.  No. of Rasponuentsr

CLASSIFICATION

) Department.. :

1. i.3 pne application is in tr-s proper form?
(three complsts sets in paper book form
1 n two Gomp11 at1ons).

\

V-H

( PROl-ORMA / COMPILATION )

Whether name, description and address of V
all the parties paen furnished in the.
.«-•»« 1 <- 4» -( ■?- "i '"j ' 'cau^fi title?

aaa tns application bean duiy signsd and ( SIGNED / vfrtfifd )
verified v • -- / vu,,.., ±r.u j

-■■(b,) riavs tna copies Dsen duly signsd?^^^:'
:  sufficient number of copies of theV

application been filed?

Whether all the necessary parties are Imcisaded 'if^
r  WhirWa- Cr..«:w,u ». _ " Ib. Whether tngilsh translation of documents in a

language other than English .or Hindi been filed ?>k<
i>.va.i Is tne application m time ?

'  See Section 21 7^i.DlTs MA for condonation of delay fi led

of sppsarance/OO V^ck^-^nO/ ibd^ion ossw filed ? ' \ 1?^

is tns apDlicdtion maintainsbie ■' u/s
i-/s S, ]4,i8 or U/R 6 etc,;. y/o g

for'Rs7?G accompanied by IPO/DoV

14, u/3 18
S' Pi u/s, 25 fii£

10. Has the impugned or
strested Tsfsible co

'  /Y.) T/^vl^
Lf-niPl P >^.TTCC-r.-r\ '

V
>

Rr MS/

^TESTED iWd S-Tl 6.r <y //yy y
^7

r •



fas th£ lndsx of docunrients been filsd
irid pagination dons properly ?

i-lLED/PAGiNAi ION

[ias tns applicant exhausted all
iiyallabla refriedies ? }
iavs the declaration as required «
by item 7 of Fornfl been made ? M

Have rsGuirsd nuinber of envelops;
(flls size,) bearing full address
of the respondents been filed ?

16.(a) Whether the reliefs sought for,
arise out of single cause of
action ?

(b) Whether any interim relief 1;
prayed for ?

17. In case an MA for condonation of
delay is filed, is it supported
by an affidavit of applicant ?

/'■
'

/
 18. Whether this case can, be heard h

Single Bench ?

19. Any other point ?

h

/4
y y a

20. Result of the scrutiny with initial
of the Scrutiny Clerk.

ihe application is in oraer ano mm
'the Court for admission/orders on:

real stared and listed betore

(a) MA for joining - / A (5) (b)
(b) MA U,/R 6 of CAT^riScedurs Rules, 1987
(c) PT u/a 25 A;jt
(d) MA for (yjh^nation of Delay;

Th^ppllcatlon has not been found In order in respect at item No(s)
mentioned ;

"(ay, I tern Nos. / (
fb)" Application is not on prescribed size of paper.
(c) MA U/R 4(5)(a) ./ 4(5)(fc) has not been filed.
(d) Application /counsel has not signed each page or pne

appl 1 cat 1 en,/documents.
fa) HA ii/h 6 has not been filed.

The appl ication mighf be returned to the applicant for rsctification
of the defects witnin ; days.

SCRLiilNY CLERK

ShClIQH OFriC1
flR. (J)
sr

JOiNT REGISiRaR
COURT NO.

Jh

DAT

''//"A
/'■ 7j.Ay

qIm^.
(Q^m r/



«

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL/

PRINCIPAL BENCH : NEW DELHI.

O.A. NO, /2000.

SHRI SRIKANT PRAJAPATI/

S/o Smi SUBEDAR PRAJAPATI. APPLICAHT.

VS.

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

INDEX

RESPDNDENTS.

Particulars of documents relied upon, page Nos,
NO.

COMPLN. I

MAIN APPLICATION.

COMPLN. II

2. Ann. A-1 Copyof order dts 28,1.98
issued by Respondents,
posting the Applicant as
Bungalow peon.

3. Ann. A-2 copyof letter dts30.10.98
issued by the Respondents
tp t he Applicant. I

4. Ann, a-3 Copy of written request dt
10.11,98 submitted by the
Applicant explaining his
position.

5. Ann. A-4 Copycf charge-sheet dts
11.11,1998 issued by the
Respondents against the
Applicant.

^^3

6. Ann, A~ 5 Copy of reply letter dt s
17,9.98 submitted by the
Applicant.

3^

Ann. A-6 copyof representation dt:
25.12,98 submitted by the
Applicant to Respondents, 3>

Ann

(>0

"icopy of letter dtsl8,1.99
ire; Appointment of Shri Mohd.
^lasroof as Enquiry officer.

2.
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S. particulars of documents relied upon. Page Nos,
NO.

9. Ann. A-8 t copyof Regd, A.D. letter dtj
24.1,99 submitted by the
Applicant# requesting to join
duty.

10. Ann. a-9 : Copy of Regd. A.D. letter dts
26.1.1999 submitted by the
Applicant/ requesting Respondents
to allow him to join duty.

11. Ann. A-lO : copy of letter dt: 1.2.1999
issued by Respondents, refusing
to postpone the enquiry on
9.2.99.

12. Ann. A-11 ̂ s Copy of letter dtsl7.2.99
sent by Applicant, requesting
the Respondents to put up

13. A,nn. a-12

the case 'to Competent authority
and to issue journey passes.

Copy of letter dtj9.3.1999
issued by the Enquiry officer. '

14. Ann. a-13 : copy of detailed letter dt? I
15.3.99 submitted by Applicant ' W
requesting for putting him on
duty or placing him under
suspension.

15. Ann. A-14 : copy o f letter dt s 30.3.99 (j^-^
issued by P.R.Q. to see the
Asstt. Secy. to G.M. on
16.4.99.

16. Ann. A-15 i copyof letter dt: 6.4.99
sent by the Applicant,request- '
ing for issue of journey passes,

17. Ann. A-16 : copy of letter dts3i(I,5.99 issued
by the Enquiry officer, direct
ing the Applicant to appear
before him on 20.5.99.

18. Ann. A-17 : copy of representation dts
11.5.99 Submitted by Applicant
to the secretary to G.M. ,Rly.
Electrification. ^

19. Ann. a-18 j copy of letter dt:8.6.1999
submitted by Applicant, nominat
ing shri Mohd. Ismail as his.
Defence Helper.

. . 3. .
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S» Particulars of documents relied on.
NO,

Page nos};

2o, ,?u:3n. A-19

21. Ann. a-2o

22.

23.

Ann. A-21

Ann. A-22»

24. Ann. A-23

25. Ann.A-24

25. Ann. A-25

27. Ann, a-26

28, Ann. A-27

29. Ann, A-28

30. Ann. A-29

31. Ann. A-3o

copy of statements made by
P. W, - shri vishwa5<-arma/
Office Supdtt, (g) ,

Copy of letter dtj21.7.99
issued by the Enquiry Officer,
directing the Applicant to
file list of documents &
Defence witnesses.

Copy of written statement
submitted by the Applicant.

Copy of statement of
Shri i.N. Singh, He:3d clerk
recorded on 19.8.997

Copy of statement of
Shri N.p. Singh, P.R.o.
recorded on 26.8.99,

Copy of Defence Note dts
20.12,99 Submitted by the
Applicant.

Copy of order of transfer
of Smt. Meena Devi dt;
4.8.1999.

copy of order rendered by
Hon'ble Tribunal dt:19.8.99
in OA NO. 1771/99.

copy of order dts 1.9.1999
passed by theoeneral ^^^an^ger,
Rly. Electrification res
Cancellationof transfer
oraer of smt. Meera Devi,

copy of 0,A.No. 1771/99 filed
by smt, Meera Devi.

copies of letters dts23.6.98
and 2.7,99 issued by the
Respondents. *

Copycf representation dts
31.1.2000 submitted by
the Applicant to Respon
ds ntr

3 2 . VAKAL AJiN^A

5?'

NU M

qo-^l

dated August, 2000.

(B.S.MAINEE & I^IRS. ME
Advocates,

24o,jagriti Enclave,
Delhi - 92,

■INES)
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IN THE CENTR.^ .^MINISTR.jG'IVE TRlBUNi^ij#

PRINCIPiiL BENCH t l^VI DELHI.

O.A. NO. \ 7 /2000.

SHRI SRIKANT pRAJi^ATI#
S/o shri SUBEDAR PRAJAP<ATI,
EX. Bungalow Khalasi,
under General Manager,
Railway Electrification,
All ahabad.

R/o House No. 53,
Gali No. 4,
Shastri Nagar,
New Delhi - Ho 052.

• • • applicant.

vs.

UNION OF INDIA

THROUGH S

1.

2,

SHRI N.P. SRIVASTAVA,
General Manager,
Railway Electrification,
Allahabad.

The chief Liaison Officer,
Railway Electrification,
Tilak Bridge,
New Delhi.

RESPONDENTS

DETAILS OF AfPLlGATION

1. PARTICULARS OP THE ORDER AGHNST
.VjHiCH APPLICATION IS MADE :

1.1 That the Applicant is aggrieved by the wrongful,

illegal and unconstitutional action of Respondent no.1

who has removed the Applicant from service without

passing appropriate orders, only because his daughter
MS. Teesa Srivastava at whose residence the Applicant

had been deputed to work, has made a false complaint

against the Applicant, to her father,

1.2 That the entire action against the Petitioner

to remove him from service has been taken at the

behest of shri n. P. Srivastava, General Manager, who

firstly had posted the Petitioner to work as a domestic

. , 2 • .
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servant of his daughter in her house at VaSant

Kunj/ Nevj Delhi and thereafter removed the Petitioner

from service when she had lodged a false report with

her father against the Petitioner.

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL i

That the principal ^ench of the Hon'ble Tribunal

has the territorial jurisdiction to entertain and try

this application because the ̂ ^plicant was working

at New Delhi when he had been removed from service.

Further, the petitioner is residing at New Delhi and

belonging to the poorest section of Society, it will

convenient for him to conduct his case at Delhi.

3. LIMITATION :

That the Applicant further declares that the

application is within the limitation period a^

prescribed in Section 21 of the A.T. Act, 1985.

4. PACTS OF THE CJ^E S

4.1 That the Applicant waS appointed as Bungalow

Khalasi in the pay scale of rs, 750 - 950 iso work

with Shri n. P. Srivastava, Adviser (Budget), working

in the Railway Board's Office, initially for three

months from 19.6.1996 to 18.9.1996 vide Respondent.s'

letter dated 19.6.1996.

4.2 That subsequently, in terms of letter dated

24.10.1996, the working period of the Applicant vjas

eBd:ended from 19.9.1996 to 30.9.1996 and again from

1.10.1996 to 31.12,1996. Similarly, the said working

period of the Applicant had been extended from time

to time and the Applicant had been continuously working

.. 3 .«
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Ann. A-1

J

as Bungalovj Khalasi,

4.3 That subsequently, Shri N.F. Srivastava was .

promoted and posted as General Manager, Railway

Electrification at Allahabad, but while going to

Allahabad, the Said shri N. P. srivastava. Respondent

No.l posted the Applicant at Delhi itself to work

at the residence of his daughter MS. Teesa Srivastava,

who was living in a private house at Vasant Kunj,

New Delhi. She was living alone and was self-employed.

She used to come back at her residence late at

night, sometimes in an imparadigted condition with

her several friends and directed the Applicant to cook

meals for all of them. The Applicant waS required to

work as Domestic Servant to her for cooking her

meals, cleanliness pf the house, utensils, etc. A

copy of the order vide which the Applicant waS posted

in Delhi dated 28,1,1998 is annexed hereto and marked

as Annexure A-1,

4.4 That the Applicant had been vjorking at the

residence of the daughter of Shri n.F. Srivastava and

had been performing all the house-hold duties as

per the requirements of Respondent No.l's daughter.

4.5 That Respondent No.l's daughter had been

torturing the Applicant manually aS well as physically

and had been insisting that the ̂ jpplicant should work

for ...full. 24 hours at her residence and at the

slightest pretext used to reprimand, abuse and

ass.^ult the Applicant.

4.6 That inspite of the fact that dedicated an<3

obedient services the Applicant had been rendering, the

. . 4, .
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said daughter MS» Teesa srivastava'made a false

complaint to her father (Respondent No.l) that the

Applicant waS absent from his duty from 8,6.1998 and

as such# a letter v7as addressed to the Applicant on

behalf of the General Manager# Railway Electrification

on 30,10.1998, directing him to appear in the office

of the General Manager# Railway Electrification#

Allahabad. A copy of the said letter dated

30.10.1998 is annexed hereto and marked as Annexure

, Ann. a-2 a-2.

^  4.7 That the Applicant accordingly appeared in
the office of the General Manager# Railway Electrifica

tion# Allahabad and explained his position that the

complaint made by Ms. Tees a Srivastava v;as false and

the Applicant had never absented from duty. He#

therefore# gave a written request on 10.11.1998#

requesting for permission to join duty. A copy of the

said letter dated 10.11.1998 is annexed hereto and

Ann. A-3 marked aS Annexure A-3.

4.8 That thereafter# on the behest of the

General Manager# Railway Electrification# one

Shri N.p. Singh who was working as Public Relation

Officer# Railway Electrification# issued a charge-sheet

dated 11.11.1998# alleging that the Applicant had

been absenting unauthorisedly with effect from

8,6.1998 without any leave or permission from the

Competent authority and# therefore# violated the

Government conduct Rules, a copy of the said charge-

sheet dated 11.11.1998 is annexed hereto and marked

Ann. A-4 as Annexure Ar4.

. « 5 ..
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4.9 That in this regard, it is respectfully

sTjbmitted that although the Applicant had been

deputed to T?J0rk at the residence of MS, Teesa

srivastava at her residence at Vasant Kunj, New

Delhi# but his attendance was being marked and

payment was being made under the chief Liaison inspector,

Railway Electrification, Tilak Bridge, New Delhi.

4.10 That although the Applicant was working

continuously at the residence of General Manager,

v' Railway Electrification's daughter, but maliciously
^  and falsely a Muster sheet was forged, shoeing the

Applicant as absent in the office of General Manager

(E), Railway Electrification, Allahabad.

4.11 That the Applicant submitted his reply

in terms of his letter dated 17,9.1998, denyina the

charges and also pointed out that the charge-sheet

as issued to the Applicant# was illegal, A copy of

the reply letter d^ted 17,9.1998 is annexed hereto

Ann, A-5 and marked as Annexure a-5.

4.11 That the Applicant submitted another

representation on 25.12.19 98, requesting the Public

Relation Officer# Railway Electrification to allow

the Applicant to join his duty pending enquiry, A copy

of the Said letter 25.12,1998 is annexed hereto and

Ann. A-6 marked as Annexure a—6.

4.12 That the Respondents committed an illegality

of not allowing the Applicant to join his duty nor

placing him under suspension during the enquiry as

per Rules,

6
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4.13 That the Public Relations officer/ Railway

Electrification appointed shri Mohd. Masroof who waS

working as Assistant Personnel officer under

Respondent No. 2 aS the Enquiry Officer vide his

letter dated 18.1.1999/ a copy of which is annexed

Ann. A-7 hereto and marked as Annexure A-7,

4.14 That in terms of Registered A.d. letter

dated 24.1.1999, the Applicant requested the public

Relations officer. Railway Electrification, Allahabad

no allow him to join duty during the pendency of the

enquiry or to place him under suspension. A copy of

the Registered A.D. letter dated 24.1.1999 is

Ann. a-8 annexed hereto and marked as Annexure a-8.

4.15 That under the orders of Respondent no.2 , the

Applicant waS being harassed and was denied the riohts

and privileges which are admissible to the charged

officer. Neither the Applicant was being allowed to

I  perform duty nor he was given any subsistence allowance
and the Applicant WaS starving with his family, put,

the Respondents did not take any mercy upon the

^plicant on account of the deep prejudice and biaS

on the part of Respondent No. 1, whose daughter had

complained against the Applicant. The Applicant*

therefore, sent another Registered A.d. letter dated

26.1.1999, requesting the Respondents to allow the

Applicant to join duty and also requested the Enquiry

Officer to hold the enquiry in the case. A copy of

the Said letter dated 26.1.1999 is annexed hereto and

Afm. A-9 marked as Annexure A-9.

. .7. .
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4,15 That the Applicant had also requested that

his Defence Assistant waS going out on pilgrimmage

and \vill be out of station upto 26.2,1999 and#

therefore# the preliminary enquiry fixed for

9,2,1999 may be-fixed in the first week of March 1999,

4.17 That the Enquiry Officer# hov;ever# under the

wrongful an^^ undue pressure of the General Manager#

Raili-^/ay Electrification issued a letter on 1,2,1999#

refusing to postpone the enquiry, A copy of the

Said letter dated 1,2,1999 is annexed hereto and

Ann, Ar-10 marked as Annexure A-10.

4.18 That since blatant injustice was being, done to

the Applicant, he submitted an application on

17.2,1999 to the Enquiry Officer indicating that

neither the journey pass waS being made available to

the li^plicant for travelling from Delhi to Allahabad

nor the facility of Defence i^lper is being given

^  to him# nor he is being put back to duty during the

A  pendency of the enquiry. The Applicant# therefore#
requested the Enquiry Officer to put up the case

to the competent authority and get decisions regarding

putting him back on duty and also to make journey

passes available for attending the enquiry. A copy

of the Said letter dated 17,2,1999 is annexed hereto

Ann,A-ll and marked as Annexure A-11,

4.19 That the Enquiry officer# however# wrongfully#

arbitrarily and maliciously rejected the request of

the Applicant yide his letter dated 9,3,1999# fixing

the date for hearing on 22.3,1999 without issuing

• • 3, ,
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journey pass to t he Applicant, a copy of the said

letter dated 9.3.1999 issued by the Enquiry Officer

Ann, A-12 is annexed hereto and marked qS Annexure a-12.

4.20 That because the Enquiry Officer v;as not

holding the enquiry in accordance with the Rules and

Was denying the facilities aS are a<3missible to the

charged officer and the bias against the Applicant

was absolutely evident, he made a detailed complaint

V  Public Relations Officer, Railway Electrification
^  and also requested for permission to join duty or

being placed under suspension, a copy of the said

letter dated 15.3.1999 submitted by the .Applicant is
Ann. A-13 annexed hereto and marked aS Annexure a-13.

4.21 That in reply to the aforesaid representation,
the public Relations officer, Rly. Electrification

informed the Applicant to see the Assistant Secretary
to the General Manager, Railway Electrification on

A  16.4.1999. A copy of the said letter dated 30.3.1999
Ann. A-14 is annexed hereto and marked as Annexure a-14.

4.22 That in reply, the Applicant submitted a

request to the Secretary to t he General Manager,

Railway Electrification for issue of journ^ passes
for himself as well as for the Defence Helper to

appear before the Enquiry Officer as well as before

the Secretary to the General Manager, as desired, a

copy of the Said letter dated 6.4.1999 is annexed

Ann. A-15 hereto and marked aS Annexure A-15.

• • 9. .



f
\

r

4,23 That the complaint made by the Applicant

against the Enquiry Officer waS rejected and the

Enquiry Officer directed the Applicant ao appeat

l^afore him on 20,5,1999 for holding the preliminary

enquiry. A copy of the Said letter dated 7,5.1999

Ann,A-16 is annexed hereto and marked as Annexure A-16.

4,24 That the i^plicant submitted a representation

on 11,5.1999 to the Secretary to the General

Manager/ RailvJay Electrification/ pointing out that

the ground of not making available journey passes is

^  incorrect/ because the Respondents are not acting

in accordance with t he Rules and a.re not allox\7ing

the Applicant to perform his duty, nor he has been

placed under suspension and/ therefore/ the

contention of the Respondents was incorrect, illegal

and m^^lafide ^^d opposed to the principles of

natural justice. A copy of the Said letter dated

.  y 11,5.1999 is annexed hereto and marked aS Annexure

i
Ann. A-l^ A-I®.

4,25 That since Shri Kalra, Defence Helper of the

Applicant had expressed his helplessness to defend

the Applicant on account of his ill health, the

/^p lie ant nominated one shri Mohd. ismail as his

Defence Helper and in terras of application dated

8.6.1999/ requested for additional documents

including attested copies of the letters dated

23,6,1998 and 2,7,1998 and also copy of the report

regarding unauthorised absence along with some

other documents, a copy of the said letter dated

8.6,1999 is annexed hereto and marked as Annexure

^n. ̂ .18 A-18,
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4.26 That in Annexure Iv/ to the charge-sheet#

the Disciplinary authority had listed the name of

Shri R.s. '/ishwakarma# Office Superintendent (g) as

prosecution Witness and the said p.w. was examined on

28.6.1999 by the Enquiry Officer. During the

cross-examination shri vishv^akarraa made the following

points

(i) That the Applicant never appeared before him

for marking attendance# but since he vras

working at the residence, of the General Manager#

Railway Electrification, thw P.W. was marking

attendance aS per information given to him

by the Public Relations officer or secretary

to the General Manager;

(ii) That the Prosecution Witness admitted that

although the Applicant was working at Delhi
private

at the/residence of the General Manager# yet

his attendance was marked at Allahabad on the

information being given to him about his

attendance; and

(iii) That# in his reply to Question No. 24# the

witness stated that the i^^plicant was working

at Tilak Bridge# Nev; Delhi at the private

residence of the General Manager# Railway

Electrification# where his family was

residing.

4.27 That because the p.w. Shri vishwakarma had

stated that two letters dated 23.6.1998 and 2.7.1998

had been sent to the Applicant regarding his absence

from duty; when asked where these two letters were
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sent by him# he answered in reply to Question No® 20

that the Said letters were issued by Shri i.n. Singh#

Head clerk (Estt.)® Thereafter when shri i.N. Singh

waS produced in the enquiry on 19.8,1999# his reply

to Question No. 1 waS that the said two letters dated
not

23.6.1998 and 2,7,1998 were/prepared by him# but the

secretary t© t he General Manager - shri b.K. Sharma -

called tb vvitness in his chamber and gave copies of

the Said letters to him to place on the file and

when the witness asked the secretary to t he

General Manager v^hether copy of the letter had been

despatched# the, secretary to the General Manager

stated that these letters will go. A copy of tiie

statements made by the Prosecution Witness

Shri vishwakarma# etc. is annexed hereto and marked as

Ann, A-19 Annexure A-.19, F

j  4,28 That all the above facts clearly show that
these two letters were fabricated by the Secretary

to the General Manager and were never despatched.

Moreover# the address v;ritten on the said letters is

also of Allahabad while the Applicant was deputed to

work at New Delhi.

4.29 That when shri i.n. Singhw as aSked that_

when the Applicant was working at New Delhi# why did he

not point out to the secretary to t he General

Manager that the address mentioned on these two

letters was of Allahabad and whether these letters

had actually been delivered to the Applicant or not#

9 • X 2 c 9 ^A
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the witness stated that he could not detect the misteKe
in the address of those two letters.

4.30 ^at after the exaniination of prosecution witness

Shri vishwal^arma waS over on 19.7.1999# the Enquiry

officer asked the /applicant to submit list of documents

as well as list of Defence witnesses. The Applicant

submitted the lists on 21.7.1999, a copy of the

Said letter dated 21.7,1999 is annexed hereto and marked

Ann.A-20 as Annexure A-20.

4.31 That the Applicant was also aSked to give his

^  v;ritten statement which the Applicant gave # a copy
Ann. A-21 of which i s annexed hereto and marked as Annexure A-21#

4.32 That in his statement# the Applicant# inter-alia#

stated that after the transfer of Shri N.P. Srivastava

to Allahabad, the Applicant was deputed to viork at the

residence of his daughter in her residence at vasant

Kunj, New Delhi and was performing the duties of

cleanliness of the house and utensils, looking after

^  the dak a^d cooking of food ,etc. That he al^o

performed all those duties which were required to be

performed by the daughter of the General Manager by

name MS. Teesa Srivastava, who was living alone in the

house. He further stated that one day she asked the

Applicant to gD go a Book Seller and bring some

magazines which she had written on a piece of PaP®^ and

when he brought those magazines, she became wild and

scolded the Applicant that he had brought a wrong

magazine which she ha^^ already read, when the

Applicant informed her that on the slip which v;as given

by her, the months in respect of which the magazines

were required, had not been mentioned and as such,

..13..
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the Book Seller had given a magazine of May 1998,

on this, MS, Tees a srivastava became more annoyed a^d

started abusing and slapping. The Applicant

reported the matter to her father, T he Applicant

further stated in his statement that when he v;ent to

see the General Manager, Railway Electrification at

Allahabad, the General Manager told him to go and

ask for the forgiveness from his daughter at Delhi.

The Applicant tolerated the said humiliation also

and asked for a apology from Ms, srivastava, but

she refused to take the Applicant back and on the

directions of MS, Teesa srivastava, the General

Manager, Railway Electrification ordered disciplinary

action against the Applicant, it is respectfully

submitted that the Applicant is not explaining in

full details the contents of his letter, since a

copy of the said letter is being annexed hereto as

Annexure A-21,

4.33 That thereafter, the statement of

Shri i.N. Singh/ He^d clerk was recorded on

19.8.1999/ a copy of which is annexed hereto and

Ann. A-22 marked as Annexure A-22,

4.34 That thereafter, the statement of

Shri N.P. Singh/ Public Relations officer was

recorded on 26,8.1999, a copy of which as annexed

Ann. a-23 hereto and marked as Annexure A-23.

4.35 That after the enquiry, the Enquiry %ficer

directed the Applicant to submit his Defence Note

which wa® submitted on 20.12,1999. A copy of the

Said Defence K,te dated 20.12.1999 ie annexed hereto
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Ann, a-24 and marked aS Annexure A-24-

4.36 That after holding the enquiry, no further

action had been taken the Applicant, Neither

any order had been issued to -terminate the service of

the Applicant not duty had been given inspite of

repeated personal representations of the Applicant to

the General ^%nager and public Relations officer.

4.37 That from the above, it v^ill be seen that

the charges levelled against the Afplicant were f^se,

baseless and fabricated, in fa^t, tis. Teesa

Srivastava, the daughter of the General Manager

Shri N.P. Srivastava at whose residence at "vasant

Kunj, Nev,; Delhi the .^plicant had been deputed to

work as her Domestic Servant, got annoyed on a very

minor issue a^^ turned the Applicant out of her

residence and reported the matter to her' father who

dismissed the Applicant from service. .

4.38 That the entire drama of disciplinary proceedings

has been enacted at the directions of the General

Manager, Railway. Electrification the officer

Shri N.p. Singh, Public Relations officer and the

Enquiry Officer Shri Mohd.- jsmail who w ere working

as subordinate officers of the General Manager, had no

option but to act in accordance with the wishes of the

highest authority of the Railway Electrification, i.e.

the General Manager shri N.P. Srivastava.

4.39 That after the Applicant was turned out by

MS. Teesa srivastava from her residence in June 1998,

another Khalasi Mrs, (shmt.) Meena Devi (widow

employee) working in the Railway Electrification, was
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Ann. a-25

J

iiinn. A-26

deputed by the General Manager - shri N.P.Srivastava

to vrark at t he r esidence of his daughter Ms. Teesa

Srivastava. when Ms. Teesa Srivastava one day

became with Shmt. ̂ ^era Devi, she turned her

out from her residence and reported the matter to

her fatner shri N. P. Srivastava. The General

Manager without appreciating the facts of the case

passed orders transferring the Said smt. Meera Devi from

Delhi to Anbala by Way o f punishment, a copy o f

order of transfer of the Said shmt. Meena Devi
r

dated 4.8.1999 is annexed hereto and marked as

Annexure A-25.

4.40 That the Said shmt. Meera Devi challenged the

Said orders by filing an o.a. being no. 1771/99alleging

that the Said order was malafide because it was

passed at the behest of the daughter of the

General Manager, by name Ms Teesa srivastava at

whose residence shmt. Meera Devi waS posted to

work as Domestic Servant.

4.41 That after the aforesaid o.A, waS filed before

this Hen ble Tribunal, the B^n'ble Tribunal passed

orders on 19.8.1999, restraining the Respondents

from transferring shmt. Meera Devi to Ambala and

issued a Notice to the Respondents. A copy o f the

order passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal on 19.8,1999

is annexed hereto and marked as Annexure a-26.

4.42 That after the Notice was served upon

Respondent No. 1, he immediately Cancelled the

Said order on 1,9.1999 and informed this Hon'ble

Tribunal that the impugned orders have' been cancelled.

.. 16 ..
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lynn. a-28

Accordingly/ the o.A, disposed of as infructuous.

A copy of the order passed by the General ^"^afiager on

1.9,1999#:ks Cancelling the order of transfer of

Shmt. Meera is annexed hereto and marked as

Annexure A-27.

4.43 That copy of t he o.A, No®1771/99 filed by

Shmt. Meera Devi is annexed hereto and marked as

Annexure a-28,

4.44 That the action of the Respondents against the

Applicant in not allowing him to perform his duty

is only because of a false complaint of Ms. Teesa

Srivastava to her father,

4.45 That neither during thependency o f the

enquiry nor even after the enquiry/ the ̂ plicant

has been allowed to perform his duty nor any order has
been passed

4.45 That the impugned oharge-sheet and subsequent
disciplinary proceedings are arbitrary, illegal,
discriminatory and unconstitutional, lntei>alia, on
the grounds ^s mentioned in para 5 below s

5. GRQi|ms_ros^iEP WITH LEqat, PB0WT..To.a ,

5.1 That the charges levelled against the Applicant
absolutely false and baseless and the Applicant

never absented from duty,

5.2 That although the Applicant was appointed as
Bungalow Khalasi by t he oeneral Manager, but he was
posted at the residence of his daughter Ms. TeeSa
srivastava to wark as a Domestic Servant,

. . 17 ,,
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5.3 That the Applicant belonging to the poorest

section of the Society and scheduled caste also, could

not protest against the aforesaid illegal action of

the General ^"^anager, Railv^ay Electrification to save

his job ant^ earn his livelihood,

5.4 That although the action of the General Manager,

Rly. Electrification shri N. P. Srivastava to post the

Applicant to work as a Domestic servant at the private

residence of his daughter ms. Tees a Srivastava waS

^ / absolutely illegal, yet the Applicant continued to work
to the best of his ability aS a Domestic Servant of

Mr, TeeSa srivastava an"3 did not protest even ageinst

the grave provocation and intolerable torture to

which t he Applicant was being put by the said l^dy,

5.5 That the Applicant even digested the stupendous

humiliation of being etoused and slaPped in front of

the friends of ms. Tees a Srivastave, she ha^3 no mercy

j  for the poor man or his family.

5.6 That the charges of unauthorised absence are

false. The Applicant had never absented, much less any

unauthorised absence. Immediately, the Applicant was

turned out of the house of Ms, Tees a SrivastaVa, the

Applicant went to Allahabad an"3 met the General

Manager, Railway Electrification (Respondent No,l) = d

narrated the incident to the General Manager, but the

General Manager appeared to be afraid of his daughter

and asked the Applicant to go back to apologise to

his daughter an^ if she agrees, the Applicant will be

taken back. The Applicant digested this humiliation

slso and went all the wa..
the residence of
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the daughter of the General Manager, Railway Electrifica

tion, but she refused to relax, resulting in the charges

and disciplinary proceedings.

5.7 That the Enquiry Officer was out and out biased

against the Applicant. The Enquiry officer was under

pressure and undue influence of his boss

Shri N.P. Srivastava and h^d no option but to give

his findings aSai^®^ the Applica'^t. He did not even

act in accordance with t he procedure as also Statutory rkS

Rules for holding the enquiry.

5.8 That the Enquiry officer even refused to issue

journey passes in favour of the Applicant for his

journey to Allahabad and during the pendency of the

case neither the paywas given tot he Applicant nor

any subsistence allowance was given to t he i^oplicant.

5.9 That the Hon'ble Supreme court in the case of

Jagdanfca prasad shukla has held that in case the

charged officer is not given subsistence aHovjance

during the enquiry, the enquiry proceedings are

vitiated and the punishment was illegal and false.

5.10 That when the Applicant was admittedly x^orking

at the pci-sate residence of Ms. Teesa srivastava, how

his attendance could be marked at Allahabad. The

muster roll x^aS fabricated to punish the Applicant at

the behest, of the General ^'^^anager, who was the highest

authority in the Railway Electrification at Allahabad.

5.11 That the statements made bythe prosecution

witness clearly show that the. entire case vjas concocted

against the Applicant. The two letters alleged to

have been sent to t he
Applicant on 23.6.1998

and
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2,7,1998 were never sent by the Respondents and

never received by the ^'etitioner. Copies of these tvo

letters are annexed hereto and marked as Annexure

Ann. A-29 A-29,

5.12 That no orders have been passed and no

order has been received by the Applicant from the

Disciplinary authority after the enquiry has been

completed.

5.13 That although the Applicant has submLtted a

representation to t he General Manager, Railway

Electrification on 31.1.2000, requesting him to

drop the charges against the Applicant and allow

him to perform his duty, but ro reply has been

received, A copy of the said representation dated

31,1,2000 is annexed hereto and marked as Annexure

Ann, A—30 iA~3o,

5.14 That the impugned action is arbitrary, illegal,

unconstitutional and malafide,

^TAILS of R£HH3IE^ EXHATlSTRn •

Thac the Applicant has exhausted all the

departmental remedies,

7. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED
WITH ANY OTHER COURT

That the Applicant further declares that he
had not previously fUed any application, pjrit

Petition or any suit regarding the matter in
respect of which this application has been made before
any i^ourt, authority or any other Bench of the

Tribunal nor any such application, Nrit petition

- -it is



20

RELIEFS SOUGm i

8.1 That this Kon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to

allow this application and «|uash the charge-sheet aS

also the subsequent disciplinary proceedings being

void ab-initio.

8.2 That this Hon'ble Tribunal may be further

pleased to direct the Respondents to reinstate the

Applicant with all consequential benefits,

8.3 That any other or further relief which this

Hon'ble TJCibunal may deem fit and proper on the

facts and in the circumstances of the case may kindly

be avjarded in favour of the Applicant.

8.4 That the cost of the proceedings may kindly

gi^anted in favour of the applicant.

9, IlfTBRIM RELIEF/ IF AMY/ PRAYED FOR ;

NIL.

10, NOT APPLICABLE.

.  21 ,
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11. PARTICULARS OF THE POSTAL ORDER ATTACHED

(i) No. of Postal Order

Post Office from where Issued

Date of Issue of Postal Order

12. LIST OF ENCLOUSERS : AS PER INDEX

O— - — X7

Applicant

VERIFICATION

(7

/

s/o

aged about years working as

in the office of

do

miQr\

and r/o

'7/, ̂  -
S

.  —D

applicant

V through

(B.S. IWAINEE/IWEEIS^tflVIAINEE)
Advocates

240, Jagrltl Enclave,
VIkas Marg Extn.
Delhi - 110 092

Tel. .-2152172,2166162
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iui rofe:.:cnc3 'co your latter Uo# G6/23/J£dR
Dr, 30.10®S8 airecting rns to report for duty, I
b-g to roport for duty on date®

KJtKily allow ire to resuriO duty as I v^/as
corio^joly ill ^jnd could not attend my duties early®

Tha;n;in g you,

y-

/o

Youro fithfully.
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0| -^rtrdVd

(sri Kant Prnjcipaty)
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L-TANDARD FOP.M OF CHARGE SHEHT FOR M.AJOR
PENALTIES

(Ruis 9 of the Railway Servants (Discipline and Appeal Rules, 196S)
oflicc of issue

ke..°r.f/23/t)AR . DatedU.a.L^8'.
j  MEMORANDUM.

The undersigned' 'propose'(s) -tohold an dnquir'-' against
'khri Shri. Srlkant PrajapatljE/kh-hnder. rule 9 of (be
L. • 1 . <-i . • ♦ I I lA/'O La r«itVsr4nr%/\AJ'.silway Servants (Discipline and .Appeal) Rules, 19G8. The substance
cf tbs irnputalions of misconduct or mis-bebaviour in respect of
ivvhich the inquiry is proposed to be held is set out in the enclosed
siatcT.cnt of articles of charge (Annexure J). .A statement of the
iimputaiions of misconduct or mis-behaviour in support of each
■ijrticle of charge is'enclosed (Annexure IT). A list of documents by
'which, and a list of witnesses by whom, the articles of charge are
proposed to be sustained are also enclosed (Anne.'cures III & IV).
F'uriher, copies of documents mentioned in ibe list of documents,
as p;r Anne.xurp 111 are enclosed. . . .
i' '-. . -T. Sbci Prniapptl
med that if he so desires, he can inspect: aira t^& extracts from the
doc'joients mentioned in the enclosed list of documents (Annexure
111 at any time during office hours within ^ten days of receipt of
this Memorandum. For'this purpose he should contact **

•i'. OS(G)/RB/ALO immediately on receipt of this meraoran-
;dum,-

j  3. Sbri .qyTrj Srlhynb informed that he may,
if be so desires, take the assisthncsm any other railway servant/an

■'ofiic:?.! of Railway Trade'Union (who satisBes the requireiner.ts of
•'rule 9 (13) of the Railway .Servants (Discipline and Appeal) Rules,
'1963 and Note 1 aud/or Note 2 thereunder as the case may be)
for inspecting the documents and assisting . him in presenting his
case before the Inquiring Authority in the.event of an oral inquiry
being held.. For this pur-Dose, he should-nominate one or more
persons in order pf pre.'''cr.cnce.. ..iBefore .nominating the assisting
railway .servantfs) or P.ailway Trade Union Official (s), Shri
: Brikant Prajapatl should obtain an undertaking
from the no!nince(s) 'that be (tbey) is (arc) 'willing to assist him
during the ■ disciplinary i.troceedincs. The undertaking should also

'contain the particulars cf other case (s) if any, in which the nominee
(s) had already underta,l.en to assist and the undertaking should be

Ju.-D.'shcd to the undersigned aloi!Gwit.h ibe nomination.

■' . Shri submit
t'O (:,e undersigned s written sfaternent of bis defence vdiiei; s'nould

' ie:ch t'nc cndersigned within ten days of receipt of this Mcmorau-
.'du.L'i , if he does no require to inspect any doc'u'ments' for the
preparation of his icfence, and within ten days'after compic'ion

-Tin ffT..' 0r-r '\
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■"^•1; rc;;ni:cT and disciplinu rules for ran.way sfkvast:

of i !r;p!\:l;oi; t)f dociJtncnCi if he disircs to insixxi dociiinceu Riui
elso.

(a)

(b)

(o slate whcth.cr lie wishes to be heard in person ; :
to furnish the names and addresses of the witnesse

! 1K1

if any,
whom he wishes to call in support of his defence.

5. Shii Srlkant Prajapatl,B/Kh4s informed tiiat an
inquiry will be held only in respect of those articdc.s of charge as
are not admitted. He should, therefore, specifically admit or deny
each article of charge. ' ' ' ■

6. Shri .Srl-kaht Prajapati'" is Turther BTormed lha'jf he.
does not submit his written statement of defence within the p riotl
specified in para 4 oridocs not appearun person before the inquiring
authority or otherwise fails or refuses to comply with (he provisions
of/.RulcJ 9-of:. the Railhvay Servants (Discipline and A.ppeaf) Rules
1968, or the orders difections issued in pursuance of the said rule,
the inquiring authority may hold the inquiry cx-partc.

7. The, ntfention of Shrl SrDcant Prajapatijs invited to
Rule 20 of the Railway Scrv4ce5iv(-QdaducH:.bRuleSi;-1966, under
wbich.no railway servant shall bring or attempt to bring any .
political or other influence to bear upon any superior authority to
further his interests In respect of matters,, pertaining to his service
under the Government. If any representation is received on his
behalf from another person in respect of any matter dealt within
these proceedings, it will be presumed that Shri Pr^japatA,
is awure of such a represcntatioQ and that it has been made at his
insiaace and action will be taken against him for violation of Rule
20 of the Railway Services (Conduct) Rulej,"'i965. ■ ■ r\

8. The receipt of this Memorandum may be acknoA'lt^!m,C--r )qO
.  . . ;Signature Y

Ends: Annex. I, U. Ill & IV '
& Name & De

I

,signatioi?^ ^
of Competent
Authority. l-;elaUCLb Olti-cesAc.

RiU.
10

hri ^rikant Praiapatl
^Ahalasl

lahabad
Copy to Sbri,

p,p:;l.abad

(Designatibh)V'
(Place, etc.)

(Name & dcsignatioa of
the lending authority) for information.

» *

To be.> deleted if copies are given/not given with the Memoran
dum as the case may be. ■ '
Name, of the authority. . (This wvould imply timt whenever a
case is referred to the disciplinary authority b^,. ,the . Investigatr .
ing authority or any authority who arc in"the custody dfthe
listed documents or v/ho would be arranging for inspection of
the documents to enable that authority being mentioned iq
the (Irafl niemorandunq.

C-^
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Article of charges and allegations fraix^d against
shri srikant Prajapati s/o shrl subedar Praiapatl
Bunglovf Khalasi under GlycORE*

^^ar^est Un-authorised absence from duty and mis
conduct,

Allegati^t YOU are absen&ng im-authoriseaJy from
your duty w.e.f. 8.6.98 without any
leave or permission from the competent
authority and thus there is a priroa-
facle evidence of misconduct and you
have violated the rule 3(11) and (ill)
of Railway service conduct Rule-1966.

_^ne3cure-»ii Srikant Prajapati has been absen
ting hdraself without any intimation and
permission since 8.6.98,

Annexure-iii List of documents by which Article
charges is proposed to be substantiated

(1) Master sheet for the period from
8.6.98 and onwards up to date.

Annexure-rv List of persons by which the Article
Charge is proposed to be substantiated

NIL

Dateds 11-11-98.

rl "

I stt.ffsr^sl&ghrf)

Publu; . ■ ■ ■ . /-'S Giiicef

Rjy. Li .c": :i:Caiio^
Allahabad
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^^nnexu re- I

S  •c^a%es ■■!|-i::"af.eGi 33 sins t s-N 3?^ V ^ 1. j^lJcTOBfej. ,-S ^ lliCi, 1? r* l-ss'A =jl-n ' "O . U t
Khslssi um1er C^1,/t:oR-?/?v[jp,

33 sins t Shri
ow

he h'  ' as Bunaslow. KhaTrici^ nt. -!M» ^ o-,^- Op., 'crom ' Mrdu5''w^e!'f!^e?6!9? ^ ^
^S'nt^'fn ^-thoclty.. andCthus^he hs^fIntegrity -evotion to duty .snd"acted in
"Mile 3 ■< (d * servsnt end thereby contravened(31) & (113.) or Rly. service; conduct Rule 1966.

-• >••■.

'K-.

'Mif-
i  r, ' ■ ■;

■  .-

-■■ ■ c;/ 'rA?

(, Singh )
■' . . ■ ■ PRO/^Ogg^/^pp,' ^ stSw^

,;■ Public heiqitionfc Olticej
■ ;. Rly. ElectnficatioL.
.  " , Allahabad

.J

. .j •;

W -• A.

.A3 ••
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.  '^taternent of imoufeatlon pftmisconduct / raisbehsviour
be!=ed on which the Artiole of ohlrg as ; rrsRiefl ;ag ninst Shri
Srilant Prajcoati 5?/0 Shri Subedar Prajapati^^un;ralDw
:^hala-'5i under GM/t)0R3 are ]Dro,posed'to be sustained.
■V

Ha has been unautherisl-diy, absenting him.'^elf from
his duty since R.6.99 without ,sin'/ leave or permission
from the competent, authority 'and thus, he has failed to
maintain absolute integrity and' ;devbtion to duty and
act-ad in a manner unbecoming'Of Rly . servant and ther-aby
contrav'^ned Rule S*1 (il), and ■{ iii), of Rly-« service conduct
Rule l9 5fs. : ■

( W.P.Singh^ )
'pRO/CoRg/ArjT),

f.gr§idn-5
Piibluj tfiouciis Officer

Riy, Elecu iiiqauob
i^.llahabad

i»

5"-' It
rr 3'in



\-p. fj ' 1 9 }. \ \

T.iist "'6 'iocu^-nts by which Articl? o^ chbrge'^'-

f r an e c] r 1 n s t ■ S h ri '-" ri. k an t P r a j ap a t i /o *5 h ri

"^ucedar Prajaoati B Ahal asi under are proposed

to be euntained. • , •

■"^u^ter sheebc for the. oeriod from 9.6,9S and

onv^ard .

Gi
(  thP.fiingh )
PRO/OOR'^/AT.D

fubliG keiaiu ni-. QlTio©;
y» b lOoh u! c-i13Pri»

^liS'l'lt^hrwd

'!r\:Cj^

/  ..-.-Cfe.V'-



-~r

90^^'

j  ̂■.nngxur'3-- 3^.,
!

Li-t of wirtness by who-n tb'e Article .
frsmed r^qigir.st Shri ••"iri'icant Prsj.aoafc"''- "
Praja-osti, '^Abalasi under GM/CORS are prouo-^^-e;^ t.
be Rua tained .

p-f. •*",! .*! •-••'• X
-  V-,. /• ^ \ >.'*^/■ . r-> rt >.

1 . s hr i R .p . Vi s l iwak am a, O' .-p , ^; /■ a.' -.. ,

i ̂

{  N.P .Singh )
PROAOF*S/'XCO»

P.ubU.c !■•. r ■• C'ilisCs/
;  Ri-y. .El&cuihc;iU&u

Allababari



a/";.
1

ToJ ih. N. P.
Tha ^blic Relation Officer,
Ply. Electrification,
AllahateaP.

31 r,

Reqs.-- DAR case aaainst Sh. Sri Kant Praiaoati,
B/Kh. ■

1. In rafersnce to memoranduin of Charsesheet for imoosition
of major osnalty oearinf .^o. G-6/23/DAR dt, LI. 11,98 served
on me on 12,11,98 in the office of R5/ALD when I reported .
for duty in resoonse to your office letter '*0,G-i'/23/PAR dt,
30,1®,90^ I to submit as under

2. That '1 deny the chared framed aqainst me in as much as
it is false, fabficated and baseless.

3. That as oer extant rules, the cooies of all relied upon
y-: documents tsre required to be suoplied to the delinouent

N  emol^y®^ alonqwith the charqe sheet, which unfortunately has
j  not been sijpplied. Kindly arrange to suobly the same,

4. That as oer extant instruction each annexure of the
charge sheet i.e. Annex ure I, II, III and IV is required
to be separately served on the employee, duly sioned which
may now be dona,

5, That as per extant rules, the charqe sheet showing
Annexure IV as NIL, is in comolete necessary amendment may
also bd made in Annexure - IV accordingly.

That after receipt of your reoly I shall submit the
name of my defence heloer.

n- Q
iU( 'r\<r-K I - <\ I

Yours faithfully.

(  3ri Kent Pralaoati )
B/Khallasi a-

House No, 432,
Babu Bypass Krishna Naqar,

Ghazlabad, U. P,



-- To

*  V * 1

.'••«,■',■> rv^Vv^i^"' '*

Relation Offic62', >^JJ^way Blectrifica..^ion,'
,''iCLl*ihabad« ' ; i'' .

':JtfsLrj
■»:: v^-';

/■
/> Subj- case as^in^Sliv: ̂ fkant . Pranapati,

B/IChallasi,

' f-'fy-y

ifj, •
¥#: •& ' ^

.rn i^efereace ,to ybur;i6i:.t6n§i^,^-i^^
dated.,30.10.98 aireotlng :i8e tb report' for duty/'I rieport-d
for duty on 10.11,98. ' -,; I ■ . '

Instead of pertiittlng me to resume duty,: I las ■ '
served «lth thf mBinorandum of ohars^sheeifforiisposiUon
OX IDa.iorin npnal-f-.l- : i-u _ j 'j. • ' ; .>■■ ■ ■ v r •„ ■■of iDajorp penalt in ttie./dffic^- Itself on

but r I ' :^!>Sltteu ayjOafenoe to charge she»t,  ut X have not yot. been aUowed'to resume duty. SlnoS the' :
Charge framed against ma "Se reaulrSd''fo ■^^i"ff^^ ■ ' ? h
and wm take dua tfm» t anquared into,,||ise be :,all.ov.ad to resume

/.4' '- ' .-hi you, ■ j.

^ted t \ .12. 98. ■  ■ ■ : ;;^ouf faithfully j:

■4:4:4 m
■  \4'4:' ;u: ' ^-K 4 )

' '■■ Bungiow lihajLlasi

\  'I '

in .

■  i||.
■'it

4l!!

'.jjp'j'lj

■44'

-  ' 't

/vi^- - . ■ • • ■ ■ ■ : ^■:r^ ■ - t

'■•=^ >

Mo (OM

li
'.li'i- ',
I'M •
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■^::Ll:i- , ..-*f-i-ii^ i.At.\ L.'

APreNDIX II 335

STANDARD FORM NO. 7

Standard Form of Order Relating to Appointment of Inquiry Onicer/itoard ofInquiry (Rule 9(2) of RS (D&A) Rules, 1968) ^

Railway fc ^ '
Place of issue |
Dated.

ORDER

V/hereas an Inquiry under Rule 9 of die ^ilway Servants (Pisciplin^nd Ap^Jh ^
Rules. 1968 is being held agains.Shri..<nn/s^A.^...;C^^^ ^.v/AA.^6. r,w , r

(Name and designaiion of the Railway servant)
AND WHEREAS the undersigned considers that a Reard^Hnqtriry/an Inquiry OfHcer

jhould be appointed to inquire into die charge frajned against him.NOW, THEREFORE, die undeisigned, in exercise of the powers conferred by sub-rule
(2) of the said Rule, hereby appoints.

A Board of Inquiry consisting of:
Nomiro/Memher- D«/gnanon

3

Shri. (Name and dcsigr.adon of die Inquiry OfHcer) - - ^ P ' L^r't
as Inquiry Officer to Inquire into the charges against die ^ ^

1/4 •."•'••••(".'IM-

:/

Signature j.
Name
(Designation of the Disciplinary Autliiirity)

I'
(Name and designation of the Railway

6/>■ r e. ^ ^ ■■

(Name mid designatioti of the Member) D •<;' • 1 \ )

Copy to:
1. Shii

2. Shri

'3. Shri

Shri. A'i:

(Name and desi^;fvalioB of die Member)
/,

(Name and designation of the Member)

(Name and designation of the Inquiry Officer)

•••lor.f.r.ajs; •



1^.
r

j

Sir,

- 35 -

public Relation officer/
Railway ElectriiEication/
Allah^ad.

Reg s DAR case against sh.Prajapati B/Kh.

AMEXURE a-Q

Registered A/p

1. YOU kind attention is drawn to my applications dated

10.11.98(personally submitted in your office/duty acknowledged
by your office) followed by my applications dated 17.,11.98,
25.12.98 and 5/1/99 (Satit under Registered cover) requesting

therein to allow me to Besume duty.

2. in reference to your office letter No. g6/23/D&^\R dt.

30,10.98/ I had reported for duty on 10.11.98 but I was not

allowed duty without assigning any reason. Since then I had

been pleading for duty vide my applications refered to in

Para 1 above but of no avail.

3. since the nnquiry officer has been nominated and i am

fully coperating/ I may please be allowed to resume duty or

alternaturely the Adm. may put me under suspension.

4. keep' an employee away from duty without assigning

any reason is against tbe extant-Rules and is in voilation

of the Fundamental Rules.

Dated ! 24.1.99. faithfully,
Sd/-

( sri Kant Prajapati )



_ 35 - ANNEXURE A_9

L  Shri Ivtohd. Masroof
Enquiry officer/APO/CORS/ALD..

Dear sir,

Reg : Di\R inquiry against sh.Srikant prajapati.

in reference to your letter Mo. rS/p/EKP/D&AR dated

21.1.99 I beg to submite as under s-

2. since our programme of the whole family was scheduled

long ago, we shall not be available in Delhi ppto 26.2,99

visiting so many places including Kanrya Kumari/Frandrum.

It is therefore requested that am other date in first week

of March may please be fixed for preliminary inquiry.

3. The delingnerit employee Sh.Srikant Prajapati has

neither been allowed to resume duty nor alternatively,put

under suspension assurb he under completing circumstances

residing at Delhi, in view of this he may also be issued with

Iind Class pass, for MDISJ TO AID to back to turn his

journey.

4. AS preliminary inquiry is being held to soryout the

preliminary I shall be grateful if the inquiry is held at

D elhi/NDLS.

!  5. in class pass Mo. 054/69 dated 2,1,99 is enclosed

/

for cancellation.

da as above,

26,1.99.

yours faithfully,

Sd/-
( B.D.Kalra )

Retd.sr.vig. inspector,
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i -0 Iscl* i'l O j.j
.5hra2:*ry Ofj^icor,
APC/0DSI^^_

ar/

He^i DAR. I'^quiry aj-jaipsi Shil Kaat'Pp.a^ -^atJji'i-

J-'S

1, Ib rqrsretjee-to your letter <31,' Herdgtal^ cover),
roceived ae on I b05 to subait as undert-

2, That the decicicn coanainic.ftod vide psra 3 of your letter re,fsrred
to above is unjitetifiecl and void of acy-jreAJsoninb suaoorted.by any Pali
i

.by any pale
n "orGO in. as auccb as that I .ao s-fcill a ITailwiv so.vsnt

s
and ac suchoi'tLt^ed to ixaiJ^yay pas.ces toi'" aiyt^dSiig' DAK Incjuiry ̂  !pev- insixucticns

contained aj pass I-innnual. -ba.'Str^jrp it is t,h.r;t the nass is boinp- issuPd
1l ̂  r ^ U . I • '"'a,;.?--' .ci

otharthai
s;a.f-still a'
.passes to

■

-■M ■-<<'." -'
. .'I , • ■

:Cvnr.- v , ■

t' *' jJf'. '

■ '■Mi:.'
ik'.t'f

coyer tae joumqy . -so,, attend ■

•  3.-ihat the s.3id decisicn bas beeh::cd'^m.io;at^^^^ getting the
;approyel/ssc.ction '-.of the crapetoit" suih.oax^y," ■ ■ ; . ' •
'4i'S*a3.t I. j^nlbaing .forcdd to tott'^d DARVInqmry;witbout ny dsfcnce halDer to .ie
.para 2 of your letter i^efer-red. to '.above which is a denial of-^^asonebie

: opitortuniiy ,3nd a-ainst the l-aw of iVa:tru,al ;|ustlcdli- " .
5. That tha case way please be put u^lvbS-'tthe.'conpeteot authority for
issuacco c:f passes in favom' to-,enablesia to .nttqsd DAJt inquiry at
/iloilS-baU#

'6y That the issue uty also be dedd'Ky.'fcy the', "cpc^etajt authority as to v.ty I

(7, ;rij3t; ltore is no such rule in force tdiich' 'could perrait the Administration
to he(to'^iay tlie oriiployco .iT^oiii duty .^. whW he. rqjorted for tiie ssme. I rsijoroi
for duty on 10,1T.9l-: , but till date I .hsge '^'thrc^ besn ?llew"d to reruuB divi
ner put undiv suqjtacsion "as por x'ules",? .
d,' 'lixat, bc-rore fi:.d.nf another dote kindly jarrsnge' to get c!ecisl.nn of the
ooapetent authority on the; point^r<d seel in-para 5,6,7 ebove;"'

Ti t-to .( Ksnyii'rajj^a.th^ ■t
' Bsn^w'Khallasi t

■ G/0';Sbv-Smaru' Han,' Jw6o, Kheaa S-to Katoa, i"
'Jdh

(Eavf^j ife, t^A l^qUirS) S ̂ c</ i-f-

j'-v id
x
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Headquarters Office

Central Organisation
Railway 'Electrification

All^abad

No. RE/Ip/SKP/D & JR/ Dateds 9.3.1999,

Sri Srikant Prajapati,
Sub, 3/lChalasi,
C/t) Sri Samaru Ram,
J,60,Kheraa Ram ̂ atra,
N alb as t l-,- -Ki€ ang an j ,
Delhi-7.

P;

Sub»- Departmental enquiry into enlarges framed
against Sri Srikant Prajaoati, Sub, B/t<halasi
of GM/DDRB,

Ref:- Your representation dated 17 ,2,99,

A <3opy of my letter of even no, dated 1,2,99 stated
to have been received by you on 7,2.99 was also delivered
to you through Special messanger u^or clear acknowledgement
oh 2,2,99 .D-espite that you failed to attend preliminary
enquiry on 9,2.99 ,

I am giving you an other chance to attend the
hearing on 22,3,99 alongwith your datfence assistant,
at 11,00 hrs in my chamber. In caseyou fail to attend
at appointed date and time, proceedings will be taken
exparte.

As regards issuance of pass to you, it has already
been intimated that no Railway pass is admissible to
cover your journey ex NDLS to ALD and back to attend
the enquiry, since you are residing at a piece other
than your Headquarter at your o\^ will^ There is no
need of taking any body's approval.

!fe-

i Mohd. Masroof )
E .0 , /APO/OORE/Allehabad

^Py to Sri B.D, KAIRA, Retd, Sr, Vigilance Insoector,
83,Tagore (^rden. New Delhi- 110027 along

with 1st class Pass No,eCCi\C,$y dated . Q. P av
DLI/NDLS to ALD and beck'; -

13 3-



~-Ti

ThePubllc Rolation Offloar,
VOiaoipXinary Authority)
"fsilway Qaotrificotlon

e i

Sir,

U

2.

Reg £iJ»at,.Lnn"l.ry aoalnnt Sh. prlk^n): B,/Vh

iTr rc,,» .Ion cotad17.2.?? addrssoBd to Cnqolry Officor (sh.Mond Masrnof) an.
copy aant to you for atfeWng daclalon in para 5,6,7, thereof

repreeentetion dated 1I7.2,y5> ip anclosed for ready BfBrar.ca), ^
That in rofarencB to your letter No. 6G/25/D&R dated
30.10.98 1 reported forduty 10.11,98, but I uiaa not allowed
0 ro8U«e duty without aaelgnlno any reason and Instead lesuoJ
»Uh the m^sorandumiof oharge ahee. (sr~5) for impoaltion of
aejor penalty on 10.11,93 itaolf in the office. That I
au 01 tad my dofonco to charge shoot but not yet alioojed to
eeaume duty. 1 had been pinadtno gainst the arblt-a-. dr-.aicn
Of the Admlniatration to keep tlSrauiay from the duf. or aUer
-na vu.y putting me under euaPeneion, if the oharge;, cL a"
Lmi^ica ed :r::";,Lr; v^t beenme mldch la against the fundamontalu Rule.
Since : U>c^^ neither being piu eny ealary nor eubaletenoe

heaoguarter tempo-a-ilS/to U shift my
etravation, "TsoW frum tne dutches of
■tow the enquiry Offioar (shri Mohd. Hasroofl t » n Cj
and cosrolng ma by hia unlatiPul method wh ," ioiimating,
hia letter dated L1,i 99 ' " ^oforsnco to
at ALO. the enquiry o^fioer mae advisorb"^vide It.tar dated 26,1.99 that he harM T
long ago for vleltlng number of oie,^ Programme

«r= cede, the request moa m.q, rPsorvaf
■ i-at ui-:ok oP r-terch I999 f anothor date in

-to a strong letter'l:::;'PRPlry on thei.id date and time ■m;ti;cu?mTd!f
Since the pose maa nut ^ , < • "
to attend Inciuirv t /i t-" '' to anahlQt I reouQHt«rf c- • enable ra ojejaieciplinery authority for i n opficor ao wel 1
• 0. ^ iesnanc- " ■I.P,

^ '-iv-

,adylaad me uldo his '"tte- d "pcuuor,
5S.^ffX>admisaibU.. xga-Ih-o l! W 3'"' -

0^



- 2 •

6,:

; )

8

(ciue to ativvation) he Id his letter dated 9,3.B9 rojscted
y request on tho plea that I ujoe residing at Delhi at ray

oran will, '

The rn^uiry officer is apoointod by tho aiooipainac/ authority
0 inquire into charges that ir to ajiJdst the Dicri^lin-y
authority and nou^haro Ao disoiplinory authority daiagatso
8 pomer to E.O. to tako dooialon at his oirn uilthout gottino

ppro. ■ ,,ionotion of tho disolpllnary Authority,In rasa of
s.uence of puao, c..u. luas apucifloaily requesfcuto obtain
8 orders of tho dlecipUnary .authority but I ragnoiix

to Btata that he violated all tho nor.oo and rdV n.-, that
there a... no need of taking any body-o apr..ovoi „idc hie
lctr->r datedt r,;.99.

Method acloptad by thoEnquiry Officer to IntleiMs. and
is a clear indlcat^>« of his biased attitude. As such

8 oay kindly bo changed and another offioo'bo appointed
In his pleoo (olerl-icationCj) of Rule 9 of Hly Servant
(D|Ja) Rulog 1968^» :

It is „:Va roqueotcd that the d,:oieion of the competent
^.authority regarding Permlsalon of duty or aitornetiuely
placing mo wdor eUsponolon and kaeuanbB of paes In my
favour may please be comtnunioatcid,.,Rly Servant (Poos) Rules

Jichedulo UII pa.,e 4o may pi rase be j

D-.terJ /.f.>

<:U

(D,D, KALP'l)
Defence Hslpor

Yours faithfully,
n

(hn,.. or, ,

(SRI KVJT PRn3APATHI)

Lt'ciferJa^e No O^ssy'l* tnf=r»atlont—<^es t-aas (^o,054557 ig r. turned herewith;

I

I

-  I"- Jl. L
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^\"rK'ti.
\m

X%'^
i■ t

M^Tv: ^n-6/'23/31PI-

^'1^ (iHfTTfn, »o/'
?ciol^ ^'--wr SiqTfft,
'^TU:- rfJTR^^TTlI,
^-60,^jir?:rJT cncrr,

-frirTTO,

I

fSf^H ;
%??hT ^ ?R3?T '

C

V® "i
Hoad Quarters Office ;

Central Organistion ,
Railway tilectrificatlon

Allahabad - 211001 ;
Telex • 640 I 280 j

Fox - 0632 1 603900 !

f^-^fcfi: 30. 03. 19 99. '

fqqsr: ^ifq ^ J? j
It If M n II M It 11 n «« If n n t« u 0 M n (• n

!  ■■ .

f? jiTcj-qsT 3(s:q ejq, f : i 5* 3. 9 9.

311^4)7 Fiqfiifl 3i5-qTqqq» qY §ff iliTqfcnq q Y^^Tq:: 22* 3* 99 $Y
|jir I, V ^ 3iTiTq-iY sfTclT I fqi 3170" 2f^q/qs7j7efqc}) qgYqq
flJTi] f.-4'7tqi: 16. q. 99 qiY '^fw^fl ?1 nqg7§ Y fc7¥ 3fqFf jtffTqn gf I '

gri 3TS75Pq^
cpYt^?i/'^Fi7g7c^7q 1

Fle'M?-- 3ff^;if7n/r!g7q-7> q>7f4-3iftqi7^Y,YYfgFL/i9i7g7=q7q

I '&-■'
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^f-->«clqu?rter?- Office
Central OrtjeniSction
P. eilwpy 51 =ct'-"ification

Mlahetoed

I'lo. RS/y/SKP/O m./

Sri Kant Prejapati,
OAhalnsi, I
C/^ Sri i"i?maru Ram,
J-oO^K'a.ran^' Ram K^tra,
^ " ib ■' s J :: j, :•:, i r. ajng an j,
Oalh j~'i .

EG'.s>siit£s

RBGD,

-Dated? 7,5,99.

iubi- Dspartn^utal enquiry into cibargss J
against r-sri .SKT^kent Prs japatf^ ,3ub.<
Khnltai of GM/PrS,

fran^d
ubs B/

I'our repreyejaation dated 15.3.99 levelling charges
of beis and aaersion against undersigned, the 5.0 .having
besn decided by 'Competent authority vide letter tvri,G-6/23
/DiR/t3h?g 1 dated 7.5,99, you ere advised that
preliminary hearing in ths case will be held by :m on
iO.5.99 at 11 hrs, in uv/ chamber. You arc advised
to attend, alongwlth you:r defence assist.cut at the time
and V'jn.ue mentioned above without fail.

In Case, you fail to attend the proceedings will
be taken :?x"irrti. ■ * ,

( Mohd. Masrbbf )
50 /JPO zoom /hi 1 ah ebad.

<-opy to' >ri B,D,Kalr»^ ,Retd, Sr, /Igilance Xnaoector/,
N.Rly. F.O-33,Tagor0 (^rden New Delhi along with 1st.
"-..'.ess Pass No,c>t>U^^l elated*^-V .fPey Dr.T/^'n?,«
to .uT,d .jnci backT^ ' —~ ^^

-S •

> > ... .
V^VO-

c?

'•Hw



Sir,

45 ANKEXURE A-17

Secretary to General Manager,
Railway Electrification.

ALLAHaBi©.

Sub s- DScAR Unquiry against Sh. Srikant prajapati

Bunglow Khallasi.

-V

in reference to your letter Mo. G-6/23/D-^/Part-i

dated 7,5.99 cornmunieating your decision on my representation

dated 15.3.99 and 6,4.99 I beg to submit that the issue

has not been appriciated properly perhaps due the

improper feild back at the lever level.

2. in regard the personal hearing i had also requested

for permission to appear for the same alongwith any Dfence

Helper in addition to grant of free pass but liinfortunetely

the former part has been omitted which comnunicating

the decision.

3. In Para.2 of your letter refered to above It has

been mentioned that according to extant Rule i should

have remained at neMquarter(AID) till the end of the p

proceeding of ̂ AR, but that Rule also says that the employee

■when reports for duty, he may either be given duty or put

under suspension and cannot be kept away from duty for

indefinite time, unfortunately no decision on this point has

been communicated by your goodself. special reference vias

made in pare 8 of rn^'- representation dated 15.3,99,

-• Since I have been kept away from duty against the
extant Rules. i was forced to leave the Headquarter in order



jy - - 46 - AI'^MEXURE >-^17

to serv6 me from the clutches or starvation under

compelling circumstances because neither was i getting

Salary nor subsistance allowance.

5. .3^ the Administration is adaraent not to allow me to

resume duty in under violation of the extant Rules and

also not to grant me pass to attend inquiry at Allahabad

is requested that for the Sake of natural Justice and

reasonable opportunity the inquiry proceeding may kindly

be held at Delhi as most of the relevant record will be

available at Delhi.

6. Early decision is solicited.

\  yours faithfully,

Sd/-
( Sri Kant Prajapati )

11.5.99. c/o "^h. Samar Ram

Sd/- j-60,Kbema Ram Katra,

( B-D.Kalra) Raw easti, Kishan Ganj,
Dlhi.

Defence Helper.

copy forwarded to Enquiry officer ;

1-ly defence Helper is suffering from acute ulcer and is

not in a position to undertake journey as per advice of his

medical attendant as suelhi another date be fied Medical

certificate will be produced as vjhen the inquiry is

fixed/held.
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.  enquiry against Shri Srlkenfc PraJapeti^Subi;, ii/Klifilnal
v oE "»>'i ''Coas/MjD pgpiinst lev-ellsff vide Mem-orjjndrirn

Mo. G-6/23,,/nm dated 11,11.93 .

i-'rei.; ?;-riL £ Detads 'Z'CtO,:}^

^Moh<3. s "

^ ^Dha . rgmail. ̂ Retit'«d;\0,S|Q|j^8t:)y^i? /.■■•CD.H . ),
: Sriks-nt Prs"jap<;ti., 'Q»o'^' ■ ■ "":■ . ■ ■ .

k
-Stfeteateni: of Shri R .s.v.i-ghw8kgjrma.(P;f-)

Shri Srlkgnfc Prajapati has baen cdEssenting from his duty
w,s,£. 3.6,99,without sny intimation to the office .He was
InEormed .for hie ebsencs. vide this o££ioe letter Mo, a-6/23

)d®ted 23.,S„'9B St 2,7,93,i'His ^was-sqelfti-informed to
the office vide letfcer No, ,0^6^23(53 'S4^ 30,10.99 .He JOissfi to the.offics -on 10, C^th (^(Application
stnting his fitness but no ■ ahpporting Siedieal PartiEidatewee qlvcn,Sines© Shrl Prnjapeti w©3 absenting uneutborissdly
withovrc 3m* giving any intimation to ,.tha office he was serv?5-rl
Major MemnrEndum for violatlmj the r»jle OCiii & (iii) of

isarvioa oonduot Rules/i366 on 11,11,98 .This was
■ acKtiOKledged by Viiui on 12,11,98, ■ • ■■ '
'S;xpmination by «0 ,

Prajapati reported to ^U'on', 13,11.93#
ha in writing.Qr^,.^r;baIlyithat da

l:he period frosa 3.6*,3^S;itbr:ti'^^^^^ raoorting
hs was^^lck , und3r:ifep|i^5;p^t^

/inr • Shri Prajepabi gek?' in'writing',Uiat he oouici not
attend duty to his sarioua illnass vlda his

31ioetion dated 10.11,99 but. no supporting Hediaal
rtificata wss, given/'

^,2.

r-ns,

Crof^ <■5 5-;

t<Qas he advised tO; coots elongwith supportine mdlcal
esrLiElcets ?, - /■' '■;,','2r.:'/_ i ■ " '

^ edvtaad v^jdaally'to. ii^roctioe Sfsdical: *
Certificate insu'pport.' o," his aickne-ss' '■

. n.H.

Q.l. are you I the contrDiii«g|®|ibi^' attendance
of the aungalow. P^on ln^ijd,ing ̂ thet of Shri srlkant
yi^^ayapati t?,^ns. Though l- ijin marki^::,attir^S.ce:;k£: Cr, 'D* categories

' bat fch© :<ixinfcralling " ' 'Q.2, Have you martosd tlic bJhri qrikant ^-rajaoati s '' '
a-'S .shown in the fluster sheet Supplied -as ■ relied upon, "'■ ■ '
documents •■ ?, ■ ■ f v-"wjj.
Y'5S,j
^  ̂ L qeif- h j ^f^L^mpncxl fq&sfm h}^ yo«, 7/ J A ^ , ~^

U

<p^

isOS

u

tHr
__ A

'v" V/) \ ,.

S? ■ (i ■
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Q.4. ■Cneth'^r PRO /secy fco GM ased to iiifiform you in writ in;
or vsrbeliy n5gerdlnq praatsnt or etosant oi Shri
Prajspati ?•

Ans, ih.9 infonvif.tion giysn vs^baily.iend the sttsndan^ is
coimtersigned by.PF-O,. • -■ ,

?in.s.

robsenc^ of Shrl^>rejapsti from 3,.$,9B who ^
ir'-rorrfved you end wlien- / ; ■ ■
lha inforrastion v?afl giv3p:_.hy PriO, «&v©,ryday i.e, S»6»93,
showing the ettasfced copy of tha Muster she-afc to

f  V^shweKarma as well eg E.o.for the month of June/.  i It is cjeerly seen that Shri Prajapati wea marked 'P'
f  9«6.99 by VQu but et later stsas he
'  ̂ rTgffd It P^y-lnmel.

!

^  '®" »ntlcip.-M£>i,-ln fcha t,r.rr,im «OTHd. out S.stsron on th« seae day it wes inconWtf thr>
ne was not present.

obl%atory doty to ?^k„the countar
^"^ormin§, authority, for raakj.iic •

—ndsnoe- ;iget ^^^un.teraigneC'-by PRO but incase it was left;infed'^^dehtly.;; ^ '

!

.['^K at the ..time of issuing
toJ?nr^,-#rajr^a|i^;;yri&g^aing .'his • eb'sen^.- J hoo>3the niustflrj5heet:;tnust;-.ha^?i::hsen^'pohsuitad /Verified at'

the time or issufa .o,f. ■ 7# ' "
orig.iinaJ. Muster ...siieet- is/sent -to 'Personne). branch

; and .Pnotocqpy of th© :00m<^i9 'kept for offiae recnrds.
i my^ correction in oh.pro.{^;p,y:,..w^$-not felt prcp^r-et the.

is:3uing a. the iette'rSi,
r3^.Krci'fcH:5?®:aHSKy^xh'^h<dai{^j^j£x^h«x5^a.t?ikevj2^^^hsc<fe,t?cera

-•ns

"■ hlii duty nt Mt-,hgb,.d on hi.
*»»«»»«■ JP?»: W' »»• )»»woa fluty at CORBu.u A ♦ X'. J « y T \ I' »rJ » ) ̂  '

«.10. ■"Oiil-fl -you r.ay -aith a£fl5ai.iy:.fc];.st Satan on vhlct.

,?ins
0.1

Tos -, ■ .-'l -:

avail Boiiit/be ahri .wi Kar.t atAla-aftabf.d -on the under noted dates a

s
sp Titxisxt ir ■•&PI to ^ ]^r}&h

for .payment TKJ vide

"  scK'ss.'g 5-s,6Sy
m.e >r<E!^»talnoa M^hibed...-^n Ti

v.-;;

kPA:©

i

^,

'  I

,ti '
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,.13, ."Jhp,l: was the moda of pajfnent of Shri Srikant Prajaoati
prior to tiia his cisputstlon at TKJ.( you may consult
nscjrd if you dealr© so >,

Hus, Hormally ::feyraent was .arr.engsd at i^lXahabad,.

Q.14, jiifhat is the proceaum'/'?.,^atl:ior^^^ you advise -.^e place
p£ payment of the Staff un%jirhjHo^ roll through the Muster
sheet. ■; :; ; ■■; . ■ •.^.ns, _ iJo. VIQ Bimply-send hrencs^ and payment.
; is arranged :fs^m .there, "j

'<iol5 Hqw many. 3/Khal asis sre, in your Muster roll
■ ^iand who is the witnessln|t"''sr!thprity .of their' pay^
ihfire ore two -Bungalow,TheiP payn^'^nt
is^norrE>slly . witnessed ;bylm?s ; alongwith the other Or.'c*" '
s- '1.) • scarf, ■ ■ ■ i

^-ns.

V .16-, It .'Means jyou hove witr.essQd , the ' payment■ of Shri- Srikant
^  prior to hife dQput.»tiop.^!etvTKJ, . . ■?ins. After consujlbation of thlsh; ppjd ■ vouchers ,.'?hio can- be

?aoartained!, "

of the Muster sheet of,:Shrj srikant
ob;^erved that Hua tor sheet. has been

■'^}i 1

M? spalci hw9 bean•«..rr<9nged at- -Allahabad- .plP.ngwith, -other' sykh,->lnsi, •..»
.  : you say i?:i,'this regsrd.;,:S,.;

•  voufeers.by^  ̂ gj.yirt.g my ■ .re-pl.yi-. , ^

-/ r f<^ i-V^?9s:;lJ:.d»-;:3BSn tU3t.'Shri Sriknnt ■
'  hn^ ,.ff -sj-Jrass w!»a m9.nt;4i3.nfflS->s;,B/-h,-laei /3M/CCRE/ii,y

""Cciji y-Du a&y to whom ^hal-« *n  llU: Vre aeiivarSi e;v;
OH 2P;C99, :^:in.n.h hours

■M NKV'■v-liA- ,, m
0

^trVU' (1

:"vr a'
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' Oon fcd. froro PAGg..".?.

29.6»99

■ . • Pirea«nt *
IBhST^lasi'oof, .0 • •

^  -i-'O-,".'

:r.-fv

R .S.VisU'^rakarms, PvVOS/3/OT^ . td'q \

.Sr4-^ant-'^^a ■ ■ - ,

Q v-ii iPr^n the fjeru'^el of GM/CS^a Ifttter No. G-6/23/O^S | ,
f iiatia 23.6.93 snd 2.7.93 it ,1s ?e9£. that Shrt
I SriHsnt PrajapBtl vfas infosTRfS^ .:ap-out
I from duty but the address wee
If x^M/CORS/AUi-Gsn you say-to whom the said Isitt-r.
\m ujare delivered and:-atl.'-vtfbioh place. , , |

itnsi I h^,ve nothli^ to ss theaa letters t^re not gone
iyhrp.ugh ;i!ie ;.V,' - • i ■>

•Q.2p,!''Kindly mention the; nai^ of ■ tbe,-oSfi^ '■^bo has Issued
jina:! - ■ '^e^lastters ^stebli^f^-t Cl€^rk Shri , ;I.N.Singh, .Hd,-Cleli^V' ,||j
Q ?1 i Shri srlicsnt Prajapati, has been ^rorklrtg -as u'  i tn Bungalow of QH/CQR^ .and he h^cs is alleged, tp: hsy| ;.

' I i>3en absfcnting from S.6.93.?From perusal
I of'the^P^l It appeei^:thafc-the noting for the_^saKe
j| has coTfVB! on -?-3".10>-9.S.'.-^^|»d;/put .up to fcviP cs)ntro|ll ipg ■ ;

[ }* officer .eince - "'i#'- ettach.ed with the-highest
i I' - authority of tho'Rl! ''orgcinisatioti. i^pfe.sp delay ^ . ■;
,1 In taking suitable action against the .".ncainibent wasi| mads ■ i.e;, ■ after ik;>ic& khan 4 rrp'nths:. ?. ^

Ansll J^ation. to be taken was. not much as w-as
already being infortRsd^'-'i-thro'ugh .-Is-tters dated 23,,S.?3

I  if, 2.7.9^^ ■ '. ■.,I;V):J. ' : ■ : ■■.)■■ ■ ' \ ' ' ■!:! -r

\
.  .jjln reoly to '".No.ll you have./i'S.tafcQd that Shri SrikBUt

I was deputed to.TKJ;;y|pev.'letter: No. G-&/23 /Pt.VlII
.._ "-% .n> •« .L^ ^11 J ̂  '. .U. r. t r» »y«\

'•V OtO V«-t. V*'' * :^;W ^ .r. , -~-yr.w "• f -

dated 23

:■ ■ !

■ ■■ -'!

.1.9R, Can yPu what capacity and under
'.-.hotn he was working. ':at ,.TK^,' ;7»

^ns.l 'He wee working es/8;/|!C^^i:eai/^^ OM'/s B\mgalow, where GH* n -
I  .te.rniiy were r©s.id.'ihg

<3.2; ', itthetter Of^/hS- occupied;.l^ly. '0ur.9elow .at TKJ after his
coming at ?,

Ans. No, 'VKK-ife- ■ ■, : -,r
Q,24.||It means Shrl'srikantB<i#as' .sraploysd at TKJ in th« privatfHaGComodatlon pf GM-'';/^S';\tp::'r%sIda with his family stayir*?!! '

■  gthare 7, . ' ' ■ v: " ' ;
Ans, t'Tss. •
Q.3f> f?2a3 Srikent b^en psid .any TA for the issriod he' worked

I at TKJ ?., ,

63i-wik&ir
dMpmsd-i/ph <^T|^ ?.

■M9. V3 W^s-'WaPTpTdk-S, q
Pt.VXlI iiddressed to other' er 1^ CiibSj 'n is ̂ (^-pbd^t i o n.

MMm ■
\

<" ■■ V. \ " -■
.1- - . ^
-o P - r-' / X
--" ■i r^" ) ;
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1;^.'

Q»27.|/K.i.n(31\f sllaborata the duties o£ B/Peon .As en Office
I 'Jupdt, are supposed to know the seine-?.

Ans,|Mo duty list h^-s been issued j.n CSRS for BA^eon.
Q.2 3| i#hen Shri Srikant Praj|s|>0ti was taken bsck from TKJ

f toALD from his deputation ,7: In sup^ of which
the office' prder':!nay':^^ ■
He'was doscbnding fram Sjyt; order for his
coming beck to Allahsbad vfas -issued till 3,6,SB,

so.ine questions are to las replied by P.Vfi after
consultation of paid Vouchers as stated by hira.
His replies will be recorded on the next date of
hearing.

n
v3<\A

r  p/^
->t- b ;

I. ar--

Q, 1'<¥|

■; ■ 'riPMP

p- ■
,  ■
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»"J«P«ki . subs. a/KhClMSl

d!4f nln.M Meoarenrlura NO.
# «

Deteds 19,7.93,

Present »-

Mohd. Masroof , HX)/.^/oaRS/JJLD,
M 'f P ,W ./O ,S , (0 >A»>RS/?^.,1>,Mohd. Ismail, Retired OS/Consty^.Rly/ALD ( n.H )
Sri Kant Prajapatl, C.O.

SfcRfceiTient: of Shri R.S.VishweKarma ( PrJ) «-(c»ntd,).

^.29, 3 think you have o->nsultQd the paid vouchers and are
n a position to stete nc^nas of wltmssing suthority

It Pfajapafei prior t© hie deputation
tion kindly state their naiaes with deggina-

■j^ns.

3.30.

Payment of Oct and Nov/97 hes been v/itness^ by Chi/
S/r^ by Sbri SriJ 3ehari and payment of Dac,/97

has baan taken by Shri Mukund Singh, PRI/R^/M,D on
Pay au^ority at ^bD,Payment for Jan/9a hae been taken

y Shri p. Karim, SS3(M>/RE/AhD on pay authority et ALD,

£r '?h^ xa^arti^ on pay authoritytor the month of Dec/^y and Jski/9B ?.
Ans.

3.31.

Pfsyment has been witnsgged by rae.

Ans,

3, 32, t>t Oct/97 St Nov/97 was witnessed by Shri
TKJ. as per records as

Sriksnfc Prajapati wsa at ald.
 j' " W . _ 'J kTO«5» /Vij uJ 9

&n« ' ' T i'^ tbpfc payment has l^en arranged at TKJ7,
/ L Pbysiael presence and ho..

#  • ^>3 p^r attend™®
J  ' /-

or;"?s''in'of Has present t ?,!,D ".X "rtca?* 29,11,97.1.1,93 Sr 2,2,93 7, You may ®nsult :the Office reosrds, , ,
^ ^P-S at ALD on 29,10,97,29.11.97&1.1.90 and at TKJ on 2,2,93,

Q. 33, Jiat is the procedure of sending the Muster sh^-a*-
d  the Sllary.I upt^

o? ntt" to 9 braneu by ls«,
":! ■

V\^-Vnv r-

l.-'-:X • I?/ ̂ /?l- flK ' •

hi! npM

?vU

vK^

\!n//

I
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Q .34,

Anse

It bs presunia-'fl the Must^air sheet for the month of
Jum/JS w^s closed on end sent to ? terpnch

within p couple of deys thereafter ?«
The HtiKter sheet for June/99 was closed on 15th,Juna/93
.It .sent to P terancSi on 17th, June/93.

Q.35. i'^rom toe perusal of pa^d Vbjiicjhers for the month of Juns/9S
baarinf Voucher No. RB/li3^y9S deted 23.6,93 it is seen
that salary of Shri Srikaht Prajepeti vies drawn for 30
days i,9, full payment sii^seqaemtly the paynent for 7
days i.e. from 1,6,93 to 7,6;,93 was drawn .Could you sey
how it is happen whether sheet was submitted
after preparation of the bill?.

X

.^ns,

Q.36.

i^na.

9.37.

Jins,

/itfeendanca for 7 days i.e. for 1.6,93 to 7,6,93 was sent
to V brenGh f as usual .How his full payn^nt wes prepared
and thereafter made aorrection can ba ejralained by Bill
€?lark , .

From fie reply gdven by you during cross examination
it is apperent that you merely marked the presence
or absence of Shri srikant Prajepeti on ths basis of
the verbal information giyen by ^nd you had ^noOf
Kno;vladpG about hia ^ysiebl where about. It means
YO\i Can not sey uith afflrmity that Shri Srikant
was absenting from duty' on an from 3,6,99i5<ihat you
have to say in this regard •

Js per system ^ttendan*^ of l/Khalesi 1® marked on
tae basis of verbal information . Similarly the

Shri Prajapati. was raarked and I believe ^
.  >345 ciorrect. The information in case of Shri Prelaoati

that Shri Prajapati was absenting on an from 9,6,93.

In your reply to 9.No.32 you h®v® stated that you do

that Ihri Pr^=sif? ' but hare you stated with - affltmitv
3 6 99 wes,^sontlng from duty on from 'y,6.98.whicS3 of the statement is correct 7. ■

by information givenpy c/^ec/ to .^M, whidi I believe to be correct.

The ststamant of P.w. witness concludes herewith.

Ti--,' Pf
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PisciolinaiTi? Proc^etiings against Shri Srikgnt Prsjapetl,
Rub® S/Kh of GM/DXRS.

Procs.e;3 iuqis • da. 2929

rPfce^sffit ■! %
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''^M^iSTj^aaroof ■••-,]S .0 ■. ̂
•j/<3/^bR^^■pv ,.S .yifShWaksrma/• p .W

MoMi Ii3,msil^ Retired OR/Cpast/fJR;^jib^:"-"^Co'^^^^
Srikanfc Prajep?vti ,0,0* ;■

The pre^osdihfs ■ started ipt"■•II.OO;hre,: Oh 2S,&^^9* .
"the C*o, was giv^n, clooun^nts ss demanded by him
vide .^ppliastidn dated '3V^>^3ijyi 9a>^14»6.,a9 .'^±tb. "ettesfced . ■ '
copied Latter 0-5/23 : dated
"23.6, ' ■& 3.• 7.93; ■'sa^jiittasGaitHit^^ cppj^s.
of PPri .©£: Case^'file 0«5/23/Pt»I as e rapport; regarding
ebseat%4mr'6£ shri': P3rai.^ati frpm^dutyiCopiea o£ Sheet
X^rior ,' to:' 3,5«'93-heve not- baett*\»upolied''-for ,reg3onfi'b"coavsy©d

■ fcbTough letter ,R>-r/P/SKP/9^f ■,. As.-reg^rds^
,Inspeotlon .of "paid yoiachers a,abfca hn^f:;clre^y:;)pe^ to
.i^/OORt^ 'on 21,$.-99 detalidng Voucher, has been
"advised- ^ to contacb x*i*C,"/CdRffi and -Bil-i Voudriers
on date eftemopa, .There after "he wj 11' .au^.ifc, .

■defen.a-j witnessesVas-. s.tated-.-by "him, e?:ariler,'^ '.-'b.' ."-

'^■. j^ter taking'"act-ipjifias a"b-oy«^; ',tX^.'stefcement p,£-
sXi,f .R'.s.Vish^iiakartfla was corded after,'whidi h© "was ':

- examined,^'b'y S'.P','- fa,d, '
.contlniifeS'il upto .lT.od hrs, 'end''it 3-#ae decids'd ;to,-'take'up,

bthe base: Qn\29'.;'6"|3S> at ,; .•-;■.■• • ■'; v
' •; . ! ,■.- ■" ■ ■";- ■ -b:.;;. , ■' .b:.-:, . '.; ■ '-, ;
.: b, ' . On" 29/5.99 the euiquiry ̂ lit'erted ate'.'1P.30 ,hrs;

bthe same, pers.nns" .who; w^e/girds^nfe o^;23v6;/R3;7^re\'a'ls^ ■
fpresent an 23,6.99. The proof-'edlngs a»ntin«Ksd; and ;

b^tatement of P.;f. &:'cms?i exrjmihatiorj of pv? Sh.R»S.Vishw^rkanae
.  iXJntinued upto 1;3,30 hrs».5inc@ /.'"'Gdhpl©: of guest-iOns. ■
could not be replied by -Sh, Vish /alt§'iSo.;.in re.s^ot. of ■ wh:"«3^
he 6b;,a'i;ed to o.f f@r,.casniiventa a£.ter ,.,qbTJa«lt-ipg ...paid'vouchers,

. th-r? profisijcution ces--? remeinad 'l7icoh^ui|-i.v©','''to this extent,
shri vj-iRiwakerma ra.plkies will reparded on next date of

^'hearing, . -' . . " ' . ''/' . ' *

,. ir\

%b^-

In-, -tha ■ s^'^tlyjae fcX\e ■C/O/'" ,will-inspect
Vouchoi-a ©nd submit' thoRllat ?i£ .ISefsn^-vwitnGsses indicntini
relGvpucjs of thair stat.^^fet to bl%|.|ese, end ■ their-.-, full b
.official edvdrssses \^if.h"'nv-s?fis i^nd'da;Slihetion"'end/su^r^
under vPiom they are working,

The next date .will, be flxad on recselpt of
list oi Defence' witnesses, .■■ ■f-/-^ ,b

'.{ill5
X-b'- V 'cv^bb-'s\. bficf

o,n.

.0/''klo' , '
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PoL^L V^ocdk-^ cr^JLimg^^ .\L- Va^ LjiJ2^v^iJ!^---^KZC^X^>U^ ij?' _
ife- fcvM ];>j>Jjz6( ^fcwvc.— fe C4r^\^i^-iriC^-
&C^t 7 JVtLVUL, ̂15>7) ^ p^ •ti.n^^-
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cLir- Xo 4t- ' V i<-D\©iA>?\— JrJ-MA/. ̂  17 6J> tS-SCLt^ VL YPoi vuOrjLed 'Ijn -<7 -4/^-^
Zif ft,/ig^, V lk.IL.

<=^S4^i itii' ^-4--vv^.G

i^x>t T/c(j-.2g-.(_c)5, ̂  ̂  JjLl^Mu-r

W; X2. L. I
0^.,. .n . -MIsulR^kcrJ P°7 4^ L,^-^^-Q. In C^-7 ^ / «^^AikS F-Y^^ve-"^

.  oi^^b^UtiiVvv. cU.av^ iVu^ Ai:iaL:wvs,^b <J^ >cL 1 ,u- M 1
&«A/ft^/^u>, k -t<. -oXiCl 1!!^ ^
-ib aWXW^tCt^ ii^ /Lo d^/ioA 1 Ca-o^^
4- u(^a..^-4/«aw^773-s^c,,
cy=^oJ3 ixi,«u^a^. C>^G</m'/Uj) / .XxTT'^
tr i AA tu.v^ <0.^t iw f^Ow bt'- ;Sfc-EL fc V,aA_ otiLAA, ̂
"^^tts^ £L^v^,JiiOu -to -U-e— (3a*—«Lj kc*—t -03:S:^.7rF:. ̂■<-

TWUao,^, U (O*^ r^A-^ct ib 1,3,
7eVc=,CP-v094wPfca/R,P/^, ^ - h"^fe.

'^■C^ L'V'V^
cu>-k

t • '
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enquiry sgeinst Shri Srikant PirsjapBti, Sub, -^/iChalesi
of GM/CORS/ALD against chargas levellsc-i by N'Seinorandum Mo,
G-6/23Ai;!R dated 11. U.93 ,

Detedi 19,8,99^
I  ' ■ . . ^ - . . ■

Present!' ■■ , ■ . - l i

Mohd. Masroof , 'EO/Ak>/CpR^^^^'
I,N,Singh, Hd, Clerk;>^r3,r;^^i4':.. v, -) '
Mohd. Sjjmeil, Retd, OSy^phsfci^^i^b ( D.H.)
srikant Prajopati, C,0, '

3xamination and cross examination of Shri I,N,.?ingh, 'i,C,
arising out of statement made by Shri R,S,Vi8hv/0k.a£Tma, |

^^X;vminatlon by E«0»

'•).!, Shri R,S.viahwakarma,during his cross examination by D«H,
,  on 29,6,99 has repliee^tbat GM/3*s letter Mo. a-6/23/D.?R

dated 23,6,98 and 2,7,98 had not gone through hira and
ivhen asked to hame the officials who had issued these
letters replied that*the letters were issued by Sstt,
Clerk Shri I.M.Singh, HiC, Both these letters are addre
ssed toShri Srikant Prajepati as 8/Khalasl ,G ,M.A:oR3/ald
What to you have tp say In this regard 7,

■^s. These two letters were not prepared by ma but the then
Secy, Shri 3,K, Shermass called roe in Chambsr and gave ■ !
the copies thereof to place on file ,0n being asked by |
we whether outgoing copy of the letter had gone.he
stated that it will fO♦Thereafter on 30.10,93 I prepared
a letter pnd sent the hajm® to the, Home address of shri
Prajepati in r^£arbnce;i:;to;:._^iqh.he reported in this office
for duty on lO.ll.gS^^^Copies^Vf''the letter dated 30.10,93!
and eopllcstlon of Shri Prejepeti dated 10,11,93 fax
are presented herewith, ( Masked Annexure I II ).

Cross Sxemination by P.H, '

0,1,

Ans.

Q.3,
Ans,
Q.3.

* ; /)

Ans. /

r ■

The first letter is stetsd ,tp have been issued on 2 3,6,93
and the second one beirg reminders on 2.7,93, Here the
office copy of these (tiWO:: letters hsJere given to you by Sedy
to GM on one date sxalbr oh respective date ?.
The copies of letter under ref-jrhhce re.given to me
by the then Secy. ̂ to geperstely^^ o r' soecfivs
data of the issue of the::^let.ter;i4:;:/ \Ara you dealing steff^of,,.thb'i-cbhG©rhed'isubject ' 7

i  ■ ■ ■ ' : -rkk ' u / ./ ]
the :absence Of Shri srikarJt Prajepati^'

7 u to the re osipt; office conies of th<»se lettershis absence on 15,6.93 while sending ' '
Muster sheet to (P) branch, i
As a Dealing staff you could have detected the -delre.ss
OK Shri Srikant Prajs^ati who was reported ebsanting from

of GM/-<3/alD end thenoointedthis mistake to i^acy, to GM/SORB./ajh).for ensuring\hi=-
the .lettar . It h?s not been done why J. ,1 could not detect tha-r^jserip-ncy end could not D»y ;l

stteKtlon to the mistako in tha. -Mreso . QX .ahtewtion

7?\

rt
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.5 Thera wffs a gap of 10 cla/s in tViS state' oi
lett-.5r9 dated 23.6,53 and 2,7.98'. -my fr-.is e.ia>:ake .•.ts
not got rectified at tha time of issue o£ ttse H ncJ.letter
i.e. 2.7.93.

sinaj I could not detect the dlscrlpency in tha address
of '1st. letter . it was also not detectefl at the time of
filing the Ilnd. one.

Q.6. .fhat was the fate of these, two letters stated ho have been
issued in tha naiTB of Shri Prajapati.

Ans. I do not know .

Q,7. ?i& stated above you have Issued a letter Kg, G-6/23,A>H^ datej
3Q.iD.93 at the Home address of Shri PrajsprLi .r/hather you
ha<l ijrjitieted the action from your own accord or oy ch ? [
instructions of some authority , " ' |

Q.3.

The latter was issued as par instructions of the Pi^O.

Ans,

Q.9,

Ans ,

In this letter you o^ve referred the letters of 23.G.93
and 2,7,93 ,VJhy you CJO^old not ensure about the fate of th,-?se;
letters .i^lhother or not the letters vi^re actually delivsrei? ^
to tJis staff concsmad.
The letter dated 23,10.93 v;®s only b reminder for issuing
viJhidST it was not necessBry to ascertain the delivery or earlier
letter Ist, and then issue tha reminder ,
It m®»ng you do not know ©bout the issue , delivery and
fuirtViar disposal of these letters of 33.6.93 and 3,7.98,

only to.AiM/fvS/ALD can say ©bout this .
Secy to

1 hBS/-e alresKSy replied earlier in; reference to your earlier
Qu'^ation.

*^^.10. In my opinion these tivo letters fate and fBtaricrtsd
and added in the case file merely to enhance the gravity
of the charges .'.'Jliab you have to sey in t^is connection,

Ans, I do not agre^' with^your assumption. The letters ere genuine
and not fabricated.

Q.ll. How can you say this when you are not in e position to say i
Whether th^ letters were issued, delivered or disposed off.

Ana, The lattery were given to ma on the dates of issue or ■ :
s day theresfjter and placed by me ~>n file, as such they are
not fabricBted .K

The cross exe^ination of Shri 1.13,Singh concludes.

r
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Dpily order sheet for ragulpr haaring.

Disciol.inery orooseding egainpt Shri Srikant Prajaoati
Subs.'B/Khaleisi of GM/CORB/J^LP ,

Proceedings on 26.3.99.

Present »-

Mohd. Mssroof/EO/APO/CORB/ALDi : ;
N.P.Singh, PRO/CORS/M^. : i
Mohd. Ismail, Retd. OS/^onstft/NiRly/ALD iV/H),
Srikant Prejepeti, C.O,

The orocesdings started at 11.00 hrs. and continued upto
12.30 hrs. The examination and cross examination of Shri
N.P.Singh, PRO were recorded. The next date will be fixed in
due course for recording defence statement and statement
of defence witnesses . Tuavices will be issued accordingly.

-'rr kw

<^\.CKV

C.O;
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Vi iMte 'JUiry fiTainqt- r,ur-i
?| agf^lnst chpS^ri-SlS'"" .*- ..3/£...r ll,il,93^ " "" ''''^ri^orfindam ''■ro

I>ated« 26.3.99.
- resent J-.

®xaminjtion by E.^r "'®^® "^y Sh, R.s.VishwakinJa.?.^.
* TQ "Suirincj his c n- .. i j ';^9/29.6.99 has statad th»? 'n by D/H on

!.hrlsrlkant Prejapati on tli attendanca of
intormatlon furnished by you pi^'' ®' based on

JahKjaaaf Wormellv i-ko *4.». •, S/Kheaesl
QP concerned branches 'naln'cainedcr absents himself the leeys
KhalSsi accordingly.In css® of IrX^ informs the branctjiKhalasi of GM/R3/Ar.D /the the« Prajaoati 3/?W
told me th

0.2

An'^.

at Sh: sm^nt ^
from 8/6/93 . Being Sstt himself

■yes.tfccixxRWMwgjjf pieese.

:/

V \

*77.

'^.Ifrom the osrusal of <.Ka '■ ^7-supplled by you it iflel^^thaf the Muster sheetalways teen marked '?• orioffn f P^ajaoahl h^s

etc. from Delhi not shifted Lu-,on■3.2. Did OB^S/iLD !o^^® ''f •"'^"ns thara.hia resumption ®°®°n»autlon at Delhi even after
-Rns. So far as 1 kn- ? e

in R.Ly, Bungalow °fter'^Sat^hJ'^'^?^ transfer , ha w-sown: house, aetails are not knSwn^'trL!''''^ shifted to his
0.3, In rsiply tQ q m— tji j ^ ^

Vishv;ak,-rma, the p v h"«^"? cross examination Sh - semployed ^t'rKj i^t^e o?ivaL'^' ^rLanJ wa's'
7  ̂^/x!es with him familv OM,>?lE■'• I do not know about it. ^ is it e-3rr>?Gt?.

NT-'l

'o n vl
-)/.

"( xiT^ /
? ̂  \ i\. d' -
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ASiEIEXyRSjSt

Office os.j« ./W99/Ef i««^'

H«tta DOVI K».ax«l "S0.3200
oodot chief UMlon »Bp«>toe ««ltoesr BlecMi«c»tion Sllak
Brtdge Mlhl 1» «<»•»«">« «» grounao uoaer
Chief woleet !«o«g« «=»"'* «aettog
poor «sid p«y •cal«»

This to* tto as»p»9V*i of

fcj* HaBeQ®r(P)
C0P7 to !"•

a*S Allah^ad*

1* ctoef Ptojitot Haaage^# A«E« ^e^aXa caBtt»

2* Dye Car* Allahabad*

3« Chlaf liiaaloo tnapactor Tilak Brldga Dalhi*

4* coxsoenifid ait^loyea*

tuw"
p^'

,»•

T
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No.. 5

OA--177 i/99 , MA- 1^32/99

19.08.99

Present:Sh. B.S. Mainee for aoplicants.

Heard.

Issue notice to respondents directing them to

file their reply within four weeKs. Two weeks

thereafter for rejoinder.

The Id. counsel for the applicants presses

for an ex parte interim order staying the irnpugneu

order of transfer dated 04.08.99 and 06.08.99

transferring applicants No-. 1 & 2 to Ambala Cantt.

and Lucknow respectively. The leained counsel has

submitted that the applicants have the shortest stay

in Delhi while those with longer stay are still

working in Delhi. ^ further submitted that

applicant No.l (Smt. Meera Devi) had been

transferred pnly recently in March 1999 after she was

appointed on compassionate grounds to enable l ier to

be with her brother-in-law ae^yalso t33 look after her
'-V.

child. He has also submitted that the ■ impugned

transfer orders have been passed as a measure of

punishment because of applicant No.l reporting for

duty at the Bunglow of daughter of General Manager

late^ and hence he has prayed --feer these consequential

transfer orders may be stayed.

Having regard to the above facts and

circumstances, particulary to the fact chat the



applicant No.l has been ,rcccntly transferred to Delhi
and applicant No.2 has-been transferred from Ambala .
to Oelhi in Janwiry 1999 and considering the grounds,
of balance of convenience and irreparable loss tp the

applicants if the interim order prayed for is not
granted, the prayer is allowed. The impugned
transfer orders dated 04.08.99 and'

accorcingly stayed for a period of two weeks^ i^rom
transferring the applicants to their new postings.

I  ist on 02.09.99 for further consideration of

the interim relief.

In the meantime, the. respondents are directed

to file a short reply.

Dasti.

(Smt. Lakshmi Swarninathan)
Member(J)

/vv/

cav,-

C TQC
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Ministry of Railvjays
central organisation

Railway Electrification
ALLAHABM)

OFFICE OFIDER No,

ANl'JEXURE A-27

Dated ; 01,9.1999.

The corrpetent Authority has decided to cancel the

follovjing Office orders issued by general Manager(P)/RE/

Allahabad :

1) Office Order no. GA-7/99(TP)dt. 4.8.99 trans

ferring Smt. Meera Devi, Khalasi from RSilway

Electrification/ Tilak Bridge/ New Delhi to

Railway/ Electrification/ Zirobala,

2) office order No. 79/99 dt. 6.8.99 trans

ferring shri jaggu prasad/ l^Dtor vehici^ Driver

from Railway Electrification/ Tilak Bridge, New

Delhi to Rly. Electrif ication/ Lucknov;.

Sd/-
secy. td gm

C ORE/ ALLAHABAD.

Copy in confirmation to

1. Dy.OPO/RE/Allahabad to issue formal orders,

2. CPM/RE/Ambala.

3. CEE (P) /RE/LUcknow •

4. CLI/RE/TKJ.



XII TliE C^TRAl, ̂ KIBHSTRATIVE TRlBtB?^

PRZilCXPAL BSSCH I HEW J9BXJIX

'1999

Haora iDevl
Mldjvi of late Shsl sureah singb
Khallaai
tutder cbief Lal&on Snapector
Railway 81 eotrtfIcatlon
Tilak Bridge
New Delhi

i' * j»hsi Jaggu iPxasacl
e/o shri pu^arl tutb
Vehicle Driver
u»dw chief Daiaioa inspector
Reilwdiy BleccVifica^ion
tlXeH ®ridg®
Hew Dal hi

vernue

mion of XQdia i Through

!• The Geuerul waneger
R^lway KlectriflcatloB
^^1 l<a)'ieb':sd

!h© Chl«f L?is:4)0Hi Inspec^r
Railway filectrlflcation
TllAk Bcidge
Hew Delhi

Ti^/pt9i3~P

•«• >^plicaate

••« Reepoadenre

WE ORD.W WH2CH
MADE t

(1) Bnfciuguod order r/l/19/lQ/'iT dated 4.6.1999
U) lapuoncd ordar !»., s/Vli/lS / iVdPairt-vi dated

datrd 6.0.1999

nr.th pae£iy3 by fh« General Manager (p)

Railway ilecfcrlflcatlon. Allahabad.

That the appUoente ate asBrletrd hy the Ir^cffled prdets

tk
COPY

:-rc-,-rSX5



>S9
te£ffi8 of which both tho ̂ pplicsnts hawo boea tsansferred

fro» Urn* ualhi to AmbaXa and respectively by v<i^ of

pueietsiisat because applicant Ho* I who had been dei^tad by the

Respondent Rs#! and 2 to woJ& as Bunglow s^iallaei at the

residence of Teesa Srivastava« Respondent it»*3 wt» is

daughter of General Han&ger# Railway Blectfifieation# Allahabad*

Hs* Teesa srivaetava* Respondent So*3 at whoe«i residence

the applicant llo*I was working as a donestic servant hu as

desired by the General Haac^er, got amoyed with the applicant

only because she arrived late at the rosidenesa of Respondent Ro*3

on M' 01999 because she could not catt^ t)m bus in tioe

as a result of which cho applicant ]^*1 was not only badly

aesault<i;ij(i by Respondent t7o«3 but also got applicant

Ro*l end applicant ii»*2 transferred from Km# Delhi to

Afflbale end Xiuclniow Respectively*

Tliat the applicant ito.2 has been tr^narorred bec^so

the applicant Ro# 1 who is a widow was living wl^ the

fandly of applicant lto*2 who bapp^e to be h-sr brothor«in>lav*

The ̂ pXis ant R9«2 is being pwiished because applicant Ho*I

wee given shelter by applioant no* 2 after the ^pllcaat was

transferred fmra An^ala to mv Delhi In April 1999*

OP Tun i'HlBURAL »

That the ̂ Xicants decXare that the subject matter of the

order against which they want redressal *s within the

juri&^ilction of: the Tribunal^

Tliat the applicant further .^leclarcs th^.t tb©

ic within the limitation p»iad an p«scirlb«l

in section 21 of the A»T*Aet# 108S«

A°r



t'OM ̂UBOTiadB Axenrpxeosv •wtoa «9h 'fun* aiwsivA

06»c/e-a •£« »«ncii '®45waxw saesj whbm:»oi aq,
fUTOl qosa®A OS -fep a«,ao 09 o, postw,®, iodsopoa So

»Bt»OT"®oqSOaq ajq qsT* SafKff asn a|A saooTt*^ oqq saqi

x^j&tcao

xj-4qfcnsp aq; »?saaa jo ©ocapygaj

<*fO|;&iirm p 'j^joh p®q-3©.Tfp
\*m ̂UEo^x^<^B..oq:| Weci mti, fiar^ieod no

«>'M qr^ i-^ifnioxB

®' T1 © snCTj epq ttir g«ot? p«i>^ir»5';»>'^03'3r
a^rt ©t|p ^qx&a MOW o:> ei«.w B1033: lojstnn asq •q*^

ptR?
fc« ;jii&pttcd9iva aepun 2c.^T:ta pus eim

f»!3i'te?o©q pi'^oiS S| £•©« Aav»Tt^d»

TMtXJ ̂^oCo4 rre<?av 1205? ^aoisttrcjccq ̂t»8;rraq uob aqg
q»H9 ee pa® axoaJi g Ift^ms at®q pus a©q ^toox

«>% ®o©H mtn oaaqi^ paa «(tieaG» qopr^TCt ©q aOaoiaq

T*OM nvsofidde aq^i •Tsmtt^M* ® aw ®t®«W p«qsoc? sren ptn?
ace8i:tafodrtr» iraA^fi auh x*©t3 aUBr5n<^(fe qtqx

.....j A..,:. *S t?ttw ^uopuedeet!

sapaa a a© sf t*^ uueoyt*^® 0©

*®f-fi7-cr®qj^©»q ®qq ptti% R^*ot? ©M^ii "C'T'

*iMl ae»A ©qij irp taaiAi'S awft

t*®H piseqenq aoq 0© qi^^ep aqqi uc ?^wqi

*966t*V*B2 paax^s 9©^ fauapuoda©^ ©qq aspan

T«©TI»qs a sw fcaT^ao.* oqn M«aaas pac-qsoq

fianoA ssq 50 qqi^sp aqt^ q© patioae o© T'^TT»^*

ew ^a©cmi;o<3dl© Q6&XI3 aaii f<m taqs •If

t a ̂3 3i«. io *f

st^ -Oh
-16



^uttng bBtv.«n Badarput and Vasant KUBj »vewcossrauijiay , ^ ^ 4 §/« f©r oQtvjasd and

spsodtog Ka. 1°^- ^ ^ ' '
5 for iavf^rS journey*

4U8, That the behaviour of lte»3 toward th«
appllc^t; lii..l extKm^aty ®sa r^ao* Altteugh
tho applicant i W been Ul4a9 wte?l« 0«
%,a5htn9 ana a^aning the Boors, ̂aehisss caotbos, cl®ej&iBg
the and ©van cookiny whenever required but the

Reapoudent i3o*3 uoiaiuaful of th© hard work the applicant Ko*l

wa« put in ussed to maltreat end w«a reiiuke even at the
slightest pretext, Since applicant spending
Re, 10/- every day# on 2»8jii999 she west to Hehrauli to

get th© i>,'f*c, paee which is available far Sism lit)/- per

etonth* .rixter having c^ot the bus past; IsJsued the applicant Ro«l

arriveft at. the resiteace of Respondeac Ko«3 «t II A,M«

inetend of 9 A*n* which tioie the ,»xpplicanfc Ito, I usually

arrived sg*»«? over there,

4,9, that th© fiespondr^t so,3 beostac furious sad etp-rted

abusing snd asnaulting ths applicant JtO«>l because of her

reaching late at her residcaic© without fflunlfig .caring over

the plevllaqs of applicant reason given by hor.

Hot oPly tbe acollcayt Ho* 1 ia^alted, Uibgraceti and
afisaultc9d but also the Resjxmdeat Ho,3 aiftoke to l^r father

at Allahebsd and asked hi® to punish th® applic-Tst

for hsr "i^lsdecd"' of rc^aching late at her Sfceldetvce,

4* lU, ??het the Retpondent No*l .vlifi R»P* .^^riv-iiita

Geneiral Planag5>r, ?4aJ.lv.ay Electrification, Allahabivd without
giving any OK?oi^tUBity of hearing to the applicant l&»,l

■  ■:.-:.0

k
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M and without hearing her part of atory passed orders to

transfer her ISew DeXhl to i^s^ala once again though

the appXiceat |Co«l had arrived at Hew Delhi only couple

of d&ys ba^ q..,

4. IX. That there are other khallasio who are wosik^g^

under Kespondent II0.2 fo* years together but tb^ heve ndt
been touched and the appUeant »oa has been orderad to^e
transferred as a punlshaeot becausa of the complaint nad^
by Respondent B0.3*

I

1

<.U. That Bat oBly the applicant tto.l baa been pBnlahed
ana or«,r«J ta b. tranas«rrea a»t of H«, oelbl but

applicant N>.2 , ̂  i, btotb«e^lB-la» at applleant lb,l
aa« uha bad ptvcn .hie, ^ ̂ ̂  .l.o
punished and ordered to bo ..
ta luctoaw. t'anafcread out of emu dhl

«.13. That tb« applicant Bo. 2 had al«, i,«„ tranafarrad
in ad-lnutraav. l,t„a.t fton ^ ^
January 1999 and as a rasuia»«« a result the said transfer the

applicant s,.| i., t.an.f,„1 la
to bav, tb. banaat ,1 ptptactlan ,f bap bratb.,.ln.l«,.

«.1«. That tb... a., aavan drlv,« u«<S« R«poBd««; sa.l
«"«o«ont «,.2 at poibi

arlvara at. /
"* -or a loug tiae and sooie

ara uacklng for tb. last 10 year., bit th- ..
a. beentoucbedn The sppHcant br i t.

Haw n», w. »»• * ">» ha. only 3 nonth. .tay atHew Dihl and applicant Bo, 2 who baa obi„ ,
K  a. wno Has only ei* taoeths in »ew dsimhave bean plck«s .p a,, traa.for whii. ,iw isransfor while those khaHasia md

Vaa,

r
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/

^iveire wbo ar« worKlng wnder Re0p»adGnt tk>*l and 2 at

Mew Delhi for years together hav© not been touched.

Thl© very fact also ahow# that the order of transfer

are not in the adainletrativ© interest but are oaXourable
i

exercise to punish the applicants with aialaflde intention*

4* 15* "that tha aforesaid orders have not yot been served

upon the applicants and as such they have not yet been

relieved officially^ on transfer*

4*16. That the itnpugned orders are arbitrary# dlscrloinatory

and oMlafide later^alia en the grounds as nentioned in

par^S belou i

9* G^UHDS I9R RELIEF WITH Z«EQAL PIOVIS3QK8 t

5*1* That the transfer orders passed by Respondent ito.l

against tdie applicants are punitive orders passed by way of

punlsheent*

5*2* There is no exigency ef service on account of whibh

the applicants are being transferred but the administrative

ground as mmtioned is only a casoflogue to cover up the

illegal action*

5.3* That the ic^gned transfer orders ar© also discrlaiinatsory

because the applicants have shortest stay in Sew Delhi while

those who have much longer stay are still working in

Delhi and they have s2ot b^n transferred*

5*4* Ttiat the impugned action of the respondents Is

totally arbitrary# dlscrloiinatory and isalatide*

,w- •• "'U
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- 5.5. That whea applicant Vo*2 was txaaeferred from

Asstoaia t» Hew D«lbl on adnlnlntrativ® grcuaad the

a£^lic«»t Ho.l had also r«qhefit«d for b«c transfer on the

ground that thoro was no ©nf, looh «ffe«f hsr and has

child at Aabala whoso she was loaoly and tho ground

glvsn by hos for transfer froo Aaft>ida that her brothorolnilaw

and his faadly has b«an transferred to Hew Delhi and

as such she will gst the protection of her brother*In-law

and his feolly to look after her child when she goes on

du^.

S»d* Titat oobo^^ has been posted vise the applicants

and the pests on which the applicants have been working

also not been eurrffiadered whlcdt clearly shows that the

orders of transfer of both the applicants are notivated imd

punitive*

d# DETAILS OP REWDEIS EXHAOSTEP >

That the appllG^mts are af^oachlng this

honourable Tribunal fior Iroaedlate protection because

the respondents have not left any scope for the applicants

to aaka a representation against the Ills gal transfer.

7. MATTERS SOT PREVXDDSLV FILS> OR PENDlHG WITH
ahy other court 1

That the applicants further declare that they have

not previously filed any education, writ petition or

suit regarding i^e matter la respect of which this application

has been aiade befSore aiy court or any other authority or any

other bench of the Tribunal nor any such application# writ petit

c
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or suit la psadlng bo^rs my o i tboe«

9*

@«X« tliat thla h0B0tta4S!»I« fielbtmol »ay >• pleaaad to

alloM thia application md <ptnah %h9 impugnsd orflaca*

That any othor os fuxtbec a«lia£ which thla

hoaonrsblo Tribunal may b« deem Ht and pcnpes
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11. PARTICULARS OF THE POSTAL ORDER ATTACHED

(i) No. of Postal Order

Post Office from where issued

Date of issue of Postal Order

12. LIST OF ENCLOUSERS : AS PER INDEX

VERIFICATION

1.^

IsJo I

aged about ̂  ̂

Applicant

">4' . in the officeice

years working as 1

of

and r/o p-zH
/

do hereby verify that the contents of paras 1 to 4 of the above application
are true and correct to th best of my knowledge and paras 5 to 12 are
believed to be true on legal advice and that I have not suppressed any
material fact.

-}/niA '//

A,! (5/ , ' APPLICANT

through

(B.S. MAINEE / MEENU MAINEE)

Advocates

240, Jagriti Enclave,

Vikas Marg Extn.

Delhi- 110 092

Tel.: 2152172, 2166162
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TO

The General Manager«
Railway Electrification,
ALLAHABAD.

Sub 8 Charge-Sheet So. G-6/23/DAR dated
11.11.1998.

Sir,

Most hurrbly and respectfully, i beg to

«ay that the charges as levelled against me in j

the charge-sheet mentioned above, are false.

I have never absented from duty, your
Honour had directed me to work at the residence ,

of your daughter at her private residence in

Vasant Kdnj, New Delhi and I had been performing i
my duties over there with full dedication and

devotion, in fact, 1 had been performing 24 hys,
duty at her residence. However, she got annoyed
on a very slight issue and turned roe out. Although

I had reported the matter to your goods elf, but

still no charge-sheet hgd been issued to me by
the p.R.o. making false allegations of unauthorized

ubsence.

It is respectfully submitted that the Enquiry
Officer has also not held the proper enquiry and
has denied reaeonablgOpportunity of defence, derjying
sven the issue of journey passes. During the

enquiry, neither i was placed under suspension nor
1 was given duty inspite of several requests trade

by Def ence Helper, it cle^irly shows that the

Enquiry officer as well as the Public Relatio/i

Officer were biased against roa ^6 wanted to hold

'' 3
• » * • »
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ma guilty of false changes by hook or crook,

4, Z ain a very poor man with family to look

after and I aia virtually starving and soe a

ray of hope and, therefore, i em sending this

representation to your Honour to tal® pity on

my circun»st;^nce8 aijd allow roe to perform ray

duties peacefully dropping disciplinary proceedings,

which, even otherwise, is illegal,

I pray for your prosperity and happiness

in life.

Thanking you in anticipation.

Yours roost obediently.

(SRIKAKT PRAJAPATI)

Bungalow Khalasl.
House No, 53, Gall No,4,
Shastri Nagar,
New Delhi - 52,

3ist January, 2000,

,,.rVrfsTe®
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PRINCIPAL BE

nM'YIx NI ST RAT IV^rRl BU N A L

NOK: NEW DELHI

OA NO.1738 OF 2000

IN lii-E MATTER OF:

SRI KANT PRAJAPATI APPLICANT

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS RESPONDENTS

I N D E X

SI. No. Particulars Pages

1. Reply to the OA on behalf of Respondents. 1  -■ 17

2. Annexure-"R1, copy of letter dt. 16.3.2001.

3. Annexure-RO, copy of 1 e 11 e r d t. 1 / -V-■ ~ .

4. Ann8xure-"R3, copy of letter dated 7.5.1999.
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2-1
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6. Annexure-RS, copy of medical certificate. 23
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

PRINCIPAL BENCH: NEW DELHI

OA NO.1738 OF 2000

.LN. TH£ MATTER OF",:

SRI KANT PRAJAPATI APPLICANT

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS RESPONDENTS

Reply to the OA on behalf of Respondents

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHOWETH:

1.1 Contents of this paragraph are wrong and

incorrect hence, are vehemently disputed and

denied. The applicant has been removed from

service vide letter No. G-6,/23/Pt. I (DAR) dated

16.3.2001 only. He was not removed from service

earlier" as claimed by applicant.

1.2 Contents of this paragraph are wrong and

incorrect hence, are disputed and denied. It is

submitted that he has been charged vide Memo.

No. G-6/23/DAR dated 11.11.199£^ for unauthorised

1



2-3.

absence from duties w.e.f. 8.6.1998 and which is

still in continuance. It is mentioned that the

applicant has been removed now from service vide

letter No.G~6/23/Pt.I (DAR) dated 16.3.2001, copy

of which is enclosed and marked as ANNEXUREz,Si■

Contents of these paragraphs are matters of record

before this Tribunal.

4.1-4.2 Contents of these paragraphs are not admitted save

and except what appesars from records.

V

4.3 Contents of this paragraph are wrong and incorrect

hence, are disputed and denied. It is submitted

that respondent No. 1 was posted as Get^aral

Manager, Railway Electrification, Allahabad. The

allegations levelled in reference to Miss risha

Srivastava are hereby denied. He was dire?cted to

work at GM's Camp Office, Tilak Bridge, New Delhi.

4.4-4.5 Contents of these paragraphs are wrong and

incorrect hence, are disputed and denied.

4.6 Contents of this paragraph are wrong and

incorrect hence, are disputed and denied. It is

submitted that the allegations made in reference

to the daughter of respondent No.l are hereby



fact that the applicantdenied. However, it is a

was absenting unauthorisedly w.e.f. 8.6,. 1998 and

the letter at Annexure A-2 was issued by the

disciplinary authority. Annexure A-3 of the

application is a proof that the charges levelled

in this para are false as the applicant has

admitted in aforesaid annexure that he was

seriously ill, as such he, is simply concocting the

averments.

47 Contents of this paragraph are wrong and incorrect

>

hence, are vehemently disputed and denied. It is

submitted that the applicant submitted application

dated 10.11.1998 stating inter alia that he was

seriously ill and he could not attend his duties

but he did not submit any medical certificate

either from the private medical practitioner or

from the Railway Doctor, hence, he could not be

taken back to duty and a decision was taken to

initiate disciplinary proceedings against him for

his unauthorised absence w.e.f. 8.6.1998. It is

pertinent to mention that if Ranilway employee is

sick he would have to report with a medical

fitness certificate in support of his sickness to

enable the competent authority to send him for

medical examination by a Railway doctor for

ascertaining his fitness to join duty. Even the

medical certificate issued by Dr. Mahendra Kumar



Jindal for period 22.10.1998 to 8.11.1998 shows ^
that he was not fit to resume his duties.

4.8 Contents of this paragraph are wrong and

incorrect hence, are vehemently disputed and

denied. It is submitted that it is incorrect to

state that the chargesheet dated 11.11.1998 was

issued at the behest of the respondent No.l.

Respondent No.l is the highest official of Railway

Electrification and he is not the disciplinary

authority of the applicant. The officer who was

competent to issue the chargesheet has taken

cognizance of the unauthorised absence of the

applicant and issued the chargesheet dated

11.11.1998 which is as per Railway Service

Disciplinary and Appeal Rule, 1968,.

4.9 Contents of this paragraph are wrong and

incorrect hence, are disputed and denied. It is

submitted that the averments made in this para

that applicant was working at the residence of the

daughter of respondent No.l is hereby denied.

However, the payment was being arranged at Delhi

at the oral request of the applicant because the

applicant was temporarily posted at the Camp

Office of the General Manager at Tilak Bridge, New

Delhi.

4



4.10

^4

Contents of this paragraph are wrong and

incorrect, hence, are disputed and denied,. It is

submitted that the allegation that the muster

sheet was forged is hereby denied because the

Annexure A-.3 proves an admission by the applicant

that he was seriously ill w.e.f. 8.6.1998 and

could not attend his duties.

4.11 Contents of this paragraph are not admitted save

and except what appears from records.

4.12 Contents of this paragraph are wrong and

incorrect hence, are disputed and denied. It is

submitted that as per Annexure A--3, the

applicant has not reported for duty alongwith a

medical certificate showing his fitness to resume

his duties as such due to non-subrnission of

medical fitness certificate by the applicant he

could not be considered for joining duties.

4.13-4.14 Contents of these paragraphs are not admitted

save and except what appears from records.

4.15 Contents of this paragraph are wrong and

incorrect hence, are disputed and denied. It is

submitted that it is wrong to state thvat



V

respondent No.2 was harassing the applicant and

was denying the rights and privileges to the

applicant. Since the applicant was not suspended,

the question of paying the subsistence allowance

does not arise. As r€5gards joining for duties,

since he did not produce any medical fitness

certificate showing his medical fitness to join

duties, the same could not be considered. The

allegations levelled against, respondent Mo.l are

also denied. The application dated 26.1.1999,

attached as Annexure A-9 to the OA is addressed to

the enquiry officer who has already given a reply

to the applicant vide his letter No.RE/P/SKP/D&AR

dated 1.2.1999. A copy of the aforesaid letter is

annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE- R2. It is

also mentioned that as per DAR Rule, 1968, the

jurisdiction of the Enquiry Officer is limited to

holding enquiry in context to the charges and

allegations mentioned in the chargesheet only and

it does not extend beyond that. As such Enquiry

Officer has got no power to allow any staff to

join his duties.

4.16 With regard to the contents of this paragraph, it

is submitted that the Enquiry Officer has already

given a reply to the applicant vide his letter

Mo.RE/P/SKP/D&AR dated 1.2.1999 that preliminary

enquiry cannot be postponed due to non-
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avsulability of defence assistance. However, the

Enquiry Officer has already given reply to the

application vide his letter No.RE/P/SKP/D&AR

dated 9.3.1999.

4.17

y

Contents of this paragraph are wrong and

incorrect hence, are disputed and denied.. It is

submitted that it is incorrect to state that the

letter dated 1.2.1999 was issued by the Enquiry

Officer under the wrongful and undue pressure of

General Manager. Enquiry Officer under D&.A Rules

becomes a quasi judicial authority and no pressure

can be exercised upon him.

4.18

>7

Contents of this paragraph are wrong and

incorrect hence, are disputed and denied. It is

submitted that the jurisdiction of an Enquiry

Officer appointed under the D&A Rules, 1968 has

been indicated in the D&A Rules, 1968 and he has

got no power to usurp a right which is not vested

to him. The Enquiry Officer has acted strictly as

per the provisions laid down in the D&A Rules,

1968 hence, the allegations made in this pa r s r 65

hereby denied.

4.19 Contents of this paragraph are wrong and

incorrect hence, are disputed and denied.



4.20

y

,  , 4.22
V

Contants of this paragraph are v^rong and

incorrect, hence, are disputed and denied. It is

submitted that the allegations made against the

Enquiry Officer are hereby denied. He has acted

strictly according to the prescribed rules. An

opportunity was given vide letter No.G-

6/23/Pt./DAR dated 30.3.1999 for personal

appearance of the applicant before Secretary to

General Manager on 16.4.1999 for hearing him in

reference to his complaint at Annexure-~A3 of the

OA. But he did not turn up.

4.21 Contents of this paragraph are wrong and

incorrect hence, are disputed and denied. It is

submitted that the annexure A-14 of the OA is, a

proof that the applicant was advised to appear-

before Secretary to General Manager and not before

the Assistant Secretary to the General Manager.

With regard to the contents of this paragraph, it

is submitted that representation dated 6.4.1999

was made to the Secretary to GM to which a reply

was given vide letter )No. G-6/23/Pt. I : dated

7.5.1999. A copy of which is annexed herewith and

marked as AMNEXURE-R3.

8



with regard to the contents of this paragraph, it

is submitted that the Enquiry Officer fixed up

the date of preliminary hearing on 20.5.1999 at

11:00 AM in his chamber and a first class pass

No.054681 dated 5.7.1999, ex New Delhi/Delhi to

Allahabad and back was also issued in favour of

Shri B D Kalra, retired Sr. Vigilance Inspector,

Northern Railway, who was his defence counsel.

4.24

y

Contents of this paragraph are wrong and

incorrect hence, are disputed and denied. It is

submitted that no rules of natural justice has

been denied by any of the officials. The applicant

himself in para 4 of his application dated

11.5.1999 wihich is annexed as Annexure A-l? to the

OA, has admitted that he was forced to leave the

headquarter for financial reasons. As such the

pass could not be issued to him as he is not

supposed to remain out of his headquarter without

leave or permission of the competent authority.

The applicant cannot force a disciplinary

authority to gat him suspended because the

disciplinary authority has to act as per the rules

of D&A Rules, 1968 only. As regards his assertion

for joining the duties it is mentioned that the

applicant has not come forwc^rd for joining the

duty with a fitness certificate from a private

9
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medical practitioner to enable the competent

authority to send hirn to Railway Medical Officer

for his medical examination and issuing a fitness

certificate for his joining duties. A copy of

Clause 521 of Railway Establishment Code Vol. I is

annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-R4.

4.25 With regard to the contents of this paragraph, it

is submitted that the applicant himself in this

para admitted that B D Kalra, his defence counsel,

was a sick person who expreissed his helplessness

to defend his case and thereafter he appointed

Shri Mohd,. Ismail as his defence helper.

4.26 With regard to the contents of this paragraph, it

is submitted that deposition of Shri Vishwakarma

is a part of the enquiry and only in answers to

question No.24 of defence counsel he has replied

with the word 'Yes' but in this connection the

question of the defence counsel may also be looked

into which clearly mentions that the residence of

General Manager as Tilak Bridge and not at Vasant

Kunj for which in the previous several paragraphs

the applicant has levelled charges against the

daughter of respondent No.1. So the answer of the

witness should be read in context with the

question only and should not be employed for a

different matter by the applicant. It is a fact

10
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thc-it there is a . camp office of GM, Railway

Electrification at Tilak Bridge. Therefore, the

question No.24 of the enquiry officer is

redundant„

4.27 With regard to the contents of this paragraph, it

is submitted that it is a fact that letter dated

23.6.1998 and 2.7.1998 were not denied either by

Shri yishwakarma or Shri I N Singh. Moreover, vide

Annexure A-3 to the OA the applicant himself has

admitted that he was seriously ill land could not

attend his duties. It is confirmed by Annexure A--3

to the OA that whatever was stated in letter dated

23.6.1998 and 2.7„1998 was correct and even for

the sake of arguments if it is accepted that these

two letters were not received by the applicant,

Annexure-3 itself certifies that he was seriously

ill and was not able to move and perform his

duties w,.e. f. 8.6.1998,.

4.28 Contents of this paragraph are wrong and

incorrect hence, are disputed and denied.

4.29 With regard to the contents of this paragraph, it

is submitted that the reply of Shri I N Singh is a

matter of record on which the Enquiry Officer has

already formed his opinion and submitted his

findings to the Disciplinary Authority.

11
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4.30-4.31 Contents of these paragraphs are a matter of

record before this Tribunal.

4.32 Contents of this paragraph are wrong and

incorrect hence, are disputed and denied. It is

submitted that to safeguard the skin he has

himself concocted the story which has got no base-

He has already submitted Annexure A-3 as seriously

ill and could not attend his duty. He has also

submitted a duplicate copy of medical certificate

issued by Dr. Mahendra Kumar Jindal of Jindal

Clinic and Hospital, Delhi in which he was advised

.rest w.e.f. 22.10.19963 to 8.11.1998 but he was not

declared fit to resume duty by the aforesaid

doctor. This duplicate certificate was issued by

the said doctor on 4.8.199^. It means on that date
also the applicant was not fit to resume duty. A

copy of the said Medical certificate is annexed

herewith and marked as ANNEXURE-R5.

4.33-4.3.5Contents of these paragraphs are a matter of

record before this Tribunal.

4.36 Contents of this paragraph are wrong and

incorrect hence, are disputed and denied. It is

submitted that the applicant has mentioned that he

has been removed from the service by the

12
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r©spondcint. No. 1 which hss bssn dsnisc! in ch©

pr©vious paras on bshalf ot both th© fespondsnts.

As regards this para it is mentioned that Enquiry

Officer submitted his findings to the Disciplinary

Authority vide letter dated 20.1-/^000 thereafter

the DA sent copy of enquiry report to the

applicant vide their letter dated 6.3.200 followed

by a reminder of even number dated 28-9.2000. It

is mentioned that the applicant has failed to

submit any representation in reference to. the

findings of the Enquiry Officer, which tantamount

to acceptance of the findings of the Enquiry

Officer. While the proceedings as per D&A Rules,

1968 was under process, the applicant has filed a

case before Hon'ble Tribunal, New Delhi which was

premature. However, the applicant has been removed

from service with imrriediate effecc, vide letter

No.16.3.2001„

4.37 Contents of this paragraph are wrong and

incorrect hence, are disputed and denied. It is

submitted that the allegations that the charges

levelled against the applicant was false, baseless

etc. are denied. Instead, from Annexure-A3, it is

proved that the applicant was seriously ill and he

was. not able to join duties. During the enquiry he

has also submitted a duplicate medical certificate

13
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issued by Dr. Mahendra Kumar Jindal tor the period

from 22.10.1998 to 8.11.1998. In this certificate

he has not been declared fit by the said doctor

for resumption of duties. Even this duplicate

medical certificate does not cover the period from

8.8.1998 to 21.10.1998. The other remaining

allegations sire also wrong. It is reiterated that

the applicant has not been dismissed. The D&A

proceedings was still under consideration and

without waiting for the results of the D&A

proceedings the applicant has knocked the door of

CAT prematurely. However, the applicant has been

removed from service vide letter dated 16.3.2001.

This order is appealable to the next higher

authority. The applicant has not moved any appeal.

The applicant has also not exhausted the

departmental channel available for redressal of

his grievances, if any.

4.38 Contents of this paragraph are wrong and

incorrect hence, are disputed and denied. It is

submitted that the allegations in this paragrsiph

are also denied as no proof has been furnished to

show that the Enquiry Officer or the PRO were

acting on the wishes of respondent No.1. The name

mentioned in this para of Enquiry Officer is

incorrsct.

14



4.39 Contents of this paragraph are wrong and
ISincorrect hence, are disputed and denied. It

submitted that the case of Smt. Meera Devi has got

no relevance with this case.

4.40-4.43 Contents of these paragraphs are not admitted

save and except what appears from records.

4.44 Contents of this paragraph are wrong and

incorrect hence, are disputed and denied. It is

submitted that it is an admitted fact that the

applicant was absenting w.e.f. 8.6.1998 without

any leave or permission from the competent

authority. This fact has also been proved by his

application dated 10.11.1998 which is at Annexure

A~3 of the OA and further fortified by his

duplicate sick certificate submitted to the

Enquiry Officer in support of his sickness from

22.10.1998 to 8.11.1998 in which the doctor has

not certified him fit for resumption of duties.

V

4.45 Contents of this paragraph are wrong and

incorrect hence, are disputed and denied. It is

submitted that since neither during the pendency

of the enquiry nor even after he has produced any

certificate from a private medical practitioner-

declaring him fit for resuming of duties, the

15



question of taking him back to duty could not

considered, as required under Railway Ministry's

letter dated 18.1.1979. As per this letter cases

where the duration of sickness is more than 3

days, fitness certificate from a private medical

practitioner is necessary for sanding him again

for medical fitness to be examined by a Railway

Medical Officer before hes is tsiken back to duty

However, he has been removed from service vide

letter dated 16.3.2001. It has been proved during

the course- of enquiry that he was absenting

unauthorisedly w.e.f. 8.6.1998 and therefore, the

chargesheet is not arbitrary, illegal and

unconstitutional.

5. Grounds:

V

5.1-5,13 Contents of Grounds 5.1 to 5.13 are wrong and

incorrect, hence, are disputed and denied. ■ The

position has been clarified hereinabove and is not

being repeated for the sake of brevity. I crave

leave to make appropriate submissions at the time

of hesirinq.

6-12. Contents of these paragraphs are matters of record

before this Tribunal.

16



In view of the submissions made hersinabove, it is most

respectfully prayed that the OA may be dismissed being

devoid of merit with exemplary costs.

OUL

I/' fl

VERIFICATION:

1^.^. /
i Stey to GM/RE ,

,  j

I> KOtvA^ 9<(rr working as -+<> Cn|A£: do
hereby verify that the contents of above mentioned reply to

OA are true and correct and nothing material has been

concealed therefrom and are based on official records and

legal opinion tendered.

Verified at New Delhi on this day of May, 2001

through

H K Ga

S r^. Ra i

Rk^.
DEPOMEN''

gwa

y  (P) Counsel

/ ̂.•g.

Secy to GM/RE i
ALD . _J
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Orders of Imposition of penalty under Rule 6 (VII) to (IX) of f (
Railway Servants (Discipline and Appeal) Rules -1968.

No.G-6/23/ part I (DAR) Place of Issue: Office of GM/CORE/ALD
Dated : 16.3.2001 '

To,
Shrl Shrlkant PraJapotI,
C/o Shrl Brijbhan, i
M. Block, Street No. 4,
House No. 53, Shashtrinagar,
New Delhi -110052.

I have carefully considered your representation dated 27.11.98 in
reply to the Memorandum No. G-6/23/DAR dated 11.11.98.1 do not find
your representation to be satisfactory due to the following reasons

" Indicated overleaf"

I, therefore, hold you guilty of the charges(s) viz. Unauthorised
absence from duty and misconduct levelled against you and have
decided to impose upon you the penalty of removal from service. You

. are, therefore, removed from service with immediate effect.

2. Under Rule-10 of Ihe Railway Setvanis (Discipline and Appeal)
Rules, 1968 an appeal against these orders lies to Secretary to GM /CORE/
Allahabad provided

(i) the appeal is submitted within 45 days from the date you
receive the orders and

0r
(ii) the appeal does not contain improper or disrespectful

language.

3. Please acknowl(M:l(j(? receipt of this letter.

Signature

Name : (M. P. Singh)

Designation of the \ Asstt.Secretary
Olsdplinnry Authority J to GM/CORE/ALD

\.V



OKDI.K IP
I have carefully gone through the major penally charge sheet to Shri

Shrikant Prajapati, Subslitule Bungalow Khalasy issued vide No. G-
6/23/DAR dated 11.11.1998, the Enquiry Officer's report and other connected
papers as well as defence note of C.O. dated 20.12.1998.

2. Briefly the charges framed against Shri Shrikant Prajap&ti are that he
has been absenting unauthorisedly from duty w.e.f. 8.6.1998, without any
leave or permission from competent authority^. , ,

I  . ■

3. Shri Shrikant Prajapati has denied the charges in his defence and has
stated that he was not absenting but was expelled from duty.

4. As per E.O's report dated 20.1.2000, the charges of unauthorised
absence from duty w.e.f. 8.6.98 have been proved. The story of expulsion
from duty could not be substantiated in view of application dated 10.11.98 of
Shri Shrikant Prajapati addressed to Assistant Secretary to General Manager
admitting that he did not attend to liis duties from 8.6.98 due to sickness anrf
marking as absent on muster roll from 8.6.98 and onward. Muster Sheet for
the period from 8.6.98 and onward and his application dated 10.11.98
addressed to Asstt. Secretary to General Manager prove that he did not attend
to his duties from 8.6.98.

5. A copy of E.O's report was sent to C.O. under Registered AD letter No.
RE/P/SKP/DAR dated 06.03.2000 but despite reminder under Regd.AD
cover No. RE/P/SKP/DAR (616) dated 28.09.2000 and 08.11.2000 duly
acknowledged by him on 20.11.2000 he failed to submit,any representation
which proves that he agrees witli the findings of the Enquiry Officer.

6. Thus, the charges of unauthorised absence from duty from 8.6.98
stands proved. I agreq \vith the findings of E.O.

7. Shri Shrikant Prajapati has thus failed to maintain devotion to duty
and has acted in a manner which is unbecoming of a Government (Railway)
servant. '

8. I am, thus, constrained to remove Shri Shrikant Prajapati from service.

(M.P. SINGH) 13
Asstt. Secretary to GM

I )lfu iplluiiiy .^ulho^lly.
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Dafcear 1.2,1959

Heftdquarfcers Office
Central Organisation
Railway Slectrification

/^llahabaq

No. R£/P/5KP/b fic ,m/

?;ri Srikant Prajaoati,
Substitute iVAhalasi,
C/9 Shri Samaru Rsm,
J-60^Kh3ma Ram Katra, ,
Nai- Bastl /Kishandani.
Delhl^?. '

Sub* D & ̂  enqulry„. -

Refj- Your application dated 25.1,99 (received on 1.2.99)
for postponement^of d;5R enquiry,

->o reference to above^ you are hereby info'^rn^d th-^
I ̂ "tlniatsd vide my letter of even no. deted ^i'l 5the date 9.>.99 has been fixed for prelimlnexy he^rJng mi;

your rief.?nL"ann?It™t^"'°"®'' to non avellabHity
advised'that no Railwav Pass 1-

in o^nnJotion S^t^ab^ova
your p;7n arrangements for the same,

Ypu are advised to attend at- j-vio j ,
elready f ixed vide my .letter Of even nof^^t-f 21T 09°""''(i.-.. at. 11.00 hrs, in my. chamber on 9,2.9'4 )

*  -rri f •

V
( Mohd. Ma^roof'^)
s .0 , AIPO/CORE

o

- • » • «
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CENTRAL/  wci'Jin"!- ^ ̂  r!„!l linfla

P^JTt^

RGANIbAllwi^ n«iL.».r,. ----- . \ ^

Nawab Yusuf Road, Civil Lines }lAlUt.abad-211001 , 07.5.99. 'V

d«, : gV6/2V^«3lTVtl^J' Date.
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Chapter 5]

y

y

LEAVE RULES [520—521

(2) Wlicrc, however, tlie authority competent to grant leave is not satisfied about the
genuineness of a particular case, it will be open to such authority to secure a second medical opi
nion by requesting a Government Medical Oflicer/Railway Medical Officer not bciow the rank
of Civil Surgeon/Medical Superintendent or StaiT Surgeon/Divisional Medical Officer to have the
applicant medically examined on the earliest possible date.

(3) It shall be the duty of the Divisional Medical Officer to express an opinion both
as regards the facts of the illness and regards the necessity for the amount of leave recommended

and for that purpose he may either require the applicant to appear before himself or before a
Medical Officer nominated by himself.

(4) The grant of medical certificate under this rule does not in itself confer upon the
railway servant concerned any right to leave. The medical certificate shall be forwarded to the
authority competent to grant leave and orders of that authority awaited.

(5) The authority competent to grant leave may at its discretion, waive the production
of medical certificate in case of application for leave for a period of not exceeding 3 days at a
time. Such leave shall not, however, be treated as leave on medical certificate and shall be debi
ted against leave other than on medical grounds.

521, Grant of leave on Medical Certificate to Group C & Group D Railway Servaiits.-
(1) Subject to the provisions contained in sub-rules (2) to (5) of rule 520, an application for
leave on medical certificate made by a railway servant in Group C and Group D shall be accom
panied by a medical certificate given by a Railway hfedical Officer, defining as clearly as possible
the nature and duration of the illness.

(2) When a Railway servant residing outside the jurisdiction of a Railway Medical
Officer requires leave on medical certificate, he should submit, within 48 hours, a sick certi
ficate from a registered medical practitioner. Such a certificate should bo, as nearly as possi
ble, in the prescribed form as given iii Annexure III. and should state the nature of tfi? illness
and the period for which tfie Railway servant is likely to be unable to perfi rm his duties.i The
competent authority may. at its discr,ti( n accept the certificate cr. in ca-es where it has reasons
to suspect the bonafides, refer the case t ̂  the Divisional Medical Officer for advice or investi
gation. The medical certificate from registered private practioners produced by Railway servant
in support of their application for leave may be rejected by the competent authority only after
a Railway Medical Officer has conducted the necessary verifications and on the basis of the advice
' tendered by him after such verifications.

Note. - Ordinarily, the jurisdiction of a Railway Medical Officer will be taken to cover
Railway servant residing within a radius of 2.5 kilometres of the Railway hospital or health
unit to which the doctor is attached, and witliin a radius of one kilometer of a Railway station'
of the doctor's beat.

Railiray Ministry's decision 1.—Where a Railway employee remained on medical leave upto and inciu-
dins3 days duration and reported back for duty with a fitness from the medical practitioner, he may be allowed to
join duty without obtaining fitness certificate from the Railw.ay Medical O ficer subject to the co.aJitioas that the
employee furnished a declaration that he had not sufTered during this period from any eye disease. In the other
cases where the duration of the sickness is more than 3 days, the railway employee should be put back to duty
within 24 hours on his producing"fitness certificate from a private medical practitioner, provided he is found fit
by the competent railw.ay medical ollicer. In case there is any delay beyond 24 hours in obtaining the fitness certi
ficate from the competent Railway Medical O.licer, the employee concerned will be deemed to have been put
back to duty within 21 hours of his producing the medical certificate of the private .medical o Beer.

(Rly. Ministry's letter No. E(G) 78LE 1-17 dt.' 18-1-1979),

lO

13—1 DRB/ND/94
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Residenco

cum Clinic

7529038

:  7,771257

3556008

IN DAL CLINIC & HOSPITAL
MAlERNITY VACCINATION LABORATORY FACILITIES AVAILABLE

Registered with Municipal Corporation of Delhi 'K
Recognised by : Oriental Fire &. General Insurance Co. Ltd

/Dr. fvLAHEMDRA KUIVIAR

CLINIC CUM RESIDENCE

232, Vivekanand Purl

Sarai Rohilla, Delhi-110007

NOT TO PREVENT COURT APPEARANCES

CN _, , 0
Signature of Patient

Certified that

W.B.B.S.

rx f-irfoic;?;-! IRVViN G.B. Pant Hospitals
PpccI'Mo 15007

: ■ ;hiid:e': Specialist)

Dr. (MRS.) JAGWANTI

M.B.B.S.

Gy.na-. cr.iooist & Obstetiiciran

l->. Rpsident Medical College. Rohtak

i-iogd 'sc 15902

Dr. RACHNA JINDAL

M.B.B.S.

Px-Ros!C!'..iit LNJP & G.E.. Pant Hospitals

A'thcirised Medical Consultant to ;

C /national Airports Aulhorib/ of India
Mineral S Motals Trading Corporation of India Ltd.
Ptoiecl Equipment Corpn. of India Ltd,
Chemical Si Pharmaceutical Corpn. of India Ltd.
S'-atc Trading Corp. of India Ltd,
iUDiAN AIRI.INES

AIR I.HDIAii|
Rational H/iJo^ectflc Power Corpn.
Ualionaid hr,^^ Power Corpn.
pp.datpurTiir^mai Power Station.
Ciiarat Heavy Electricals Ltd.
STATE G-Af.JK Oi'lf-JDiA . (\ f
Delhi d jvelopmont Atillioiity ol India \ uT CLrI t >^—-^'1 -
c.c.i.c. \
Central Ware Housing Corporation '/rtTl) ^
Bhaiat Electronics Ltd.- A
Delhi Transport Corporation .c. I
National Airport Authority 1 \ LV 3 I ^ , - , ' r' 1
Central institue of Hindi \ ^'■ ■' HWs|is-SfT§Trbe fit to resuroe-dotyTfweTPunjab State leather Development Cry [50/1. CldT^'. l; D ~ -—
tvlaruti Udyog Ltd. 'i •' '

, Directorate of Transport (Dolhi Admn.)
H.P.M.&C.Lld.

DOCTORS

S h ./S rnt. Miss Z}...

whose signature is given above

w.e.f. I o
to

or. MfiihendIL

' NEST
224/1, Padain Nagar,
Kishan Ganj, Delhi-110007

i^was suffering

^ c Jr--C2-A.A TT
from .1 He/She-ts/was advised re-st

3. ̂

^?lrh^r.rS?!ii'
Arrangement tor Oxygen Therapy & IV Fluids (Glucosc^ij.,^^ : L{.(r(

SB
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m THE CENTRAL ADM1NISTUITT/~E TFJEHNAL

PSJNOPAL BENCH NE?7 DELHI

O.A.NO. 1738/2000

INTEE^-iATIEROF;

SHEI SEIKANTPRAJAPATI...APPLICANT

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &. OTHERS ... RESPONDENTS

INDEX

Sl.No. Desa iptioa of documents relied upon page Nos.

1. Rej oinder on behalf of I he applicant -IV

iO".'

f  M!\\!

(B.S. Mainee .^Nlrs. MeeffliMaiaee)

Ad\'ocates

240 Jagtiti Eaclave, Delhi-110092



* W the CEKIK^sL AD14INISTRATIVE TRIBUNMi
i

PRIIKIPAL BENCH i NEVJ DELHI

O.A.NO. 1738/2000

In the matter of •

Shri Srilcant Prajapati Applicant

versus

iSiion of India & others ,,, Respondents

REOOII^DER ON BEHALF OP THE APPLICANT

140ST RESPECTFULLY SHDVJETH 8

1. Para-l of the counter reply is v/rong and denied

and para-1 of the 0*A« is reiterated# The applicant had

filed the absve noted O.A. on 29.8.2000 challenging the

vjrongful action of the Respondent Ho. 1 who has removed

the applicant from service by oral false complaints

of Ms. Tees a Srivastava at whose residence the General

Manager had d^uted the applicant to vork although

the applicant had been performing all the domestic duties

as required by Ms. Teesa Srivastava, daughter of the

General Manager but for no reason whatsoevershe made

a conplaint against the applicant on which the General

Manager by passing a oral order terminated the services

of the applicant.

Subsequently during the paidency of the O.A.

■^i^ritten order was passed on 16.3.2001 which has been
challenged by amending the O.A.
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2. Para-2 of the oounter reply is wrong and denied#

^fger the applicant had filed theo./w which was

pending the disciplinary authority could not have

passed the order dated 16.3,2001 under Section 19(4)

of the Administrative Tribunal Act 1985, Therefore

in view of the Section 19(4) of the A,T, Act the

order passed on 16,3.2001 is a nullity in the eyes of

law. The Principal Bench has the Territorial

jurisdiction to entertain and try this application

3, Paraf-3 of the O.A, has not been denied by the

Respon den ts,

4, The contention of the Respondents that the applicant

had not amended the O.A, is incorrect. The applicant

fias filed complete amended O.A, in which page Kos. 1, 16

and 20 of the original O.A, has only been amdnded.

4.1. Para-4.1 of the O.A. has not been denied by the

Respondents,

4.2. Para-4. 2 of the O.A. has not been denied by the

Respon dents,

4.3. Para-4.3 of the counter reply is wrong and denied

and para-4,3 of the O.A, is reiterated. This is a case

where the counter affidavit has been filed only by the

Secretary to the General Manager while the General Manager

\]1
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VL'ho rcip01)d';ra d'O.l C'V" PSiifC iKr; aOi SiiBO ̂ iu

mt &veri-i)&!tv> lusde by fte aapbcaii,: lapaia-d-d aie deeirH;ft u; na\ a
I

tdiiiJlred by the reepondeisrs

i.b. aiid 4,"; : Paf-as 4ai- aiK-pa^a 4.5 of die couffior o-ffibaYb ao yyo-o o-y:

doibed wde parae 4.4 and 4.5 oPn.e O.A aa aenoraeo.

4.4. ?ara-4 6 of rh? coBaot repiy and dcOiad pan 4.4 at

C.A a tv-itefatoi iii iios eomiertioj; ibe appljcffiil roaroctnjl;y nA^niAi

ihai be waa hevei abeeih Aohi 4 0.1544 gy 'vae aueaea by oio rn:-paiioo'..i!.c-

■ride ieiier dated fC. 10 1448. The appHciHt i-ae actuatly escT A'^oa

20.10.1893 to E.11.1993 fiir rrhich poncd he fad oubnitrfed aiooiaai.

ceYif'cate a'eo. d.ieiexrfn All inaa o'.gned by ide op7-.i"e:3:"i pe.

dl. eriioa of Jit Geiiei'a: TZai-ager. Tlit. apphcaut dcss not iaicav _iig.nb

avd Anwoire A. 3 vvae got typed by Ae deo'-oiaTy ic A? Gonerel 5-,;.afag-o-

himaeif afli.ls di? aypbcaiit was aahed lo sigii die Buine.

.% Para-4.7 offiie coiMer sflidavb is avrong ̂ oid deuied. ilie applioan:
avofcoiod a-ad lYautoted ior gofiniooavii tt ioii:. dny^ oui; he voy not aiooo-i

;o to^n -dAv iiBtief die ^iToagtbi orders cT ote tiYier-:!: rjanagor. .^^.le

contaAirti nf rho resoonyenis diA Ae papbeaiy hid-aot yiojuce ■tio.eos

coftificate ri a zrwmiwr coaicoction. Ir acrordince "-yh. iBies v.4ien ar.

er'iDAvee resiJioes ajtef sicKisfisi, TViO ;;oau.'iaUai.g ^nie'Ki <s.o.^ ittut-r ^

ioenio or p-escnbeti iorio do-cchtig toe tnipioyee or Hau-o^av eavbwW:

railoav iActcf A cc-ifiiiiiaiioii abojl fiinets. "Ihie is doiiO in case ;.ht

$



J

controlling officer has any doiibt about tiie fitness of employee, but in this

case neither ̂  applicant was directed to railway doctor with the

prescribed memo nor he was allowed to perform duty. The contention of

the respondents that even Dr. Mahender Kumar Jindai's certificate did not

show that the qiplicant was fit to join duty is incorrect

As submitted in the preceeding paragr^hs the applicant was sick

only from 28.10.1998 to 8.11.1998 lor which period he had produced

medical certificate. As alreatfy sihrnitted Annexure A-3 was got siped

^  by tire Secretary to the General Manager at tiie direction of the General

Manager from the applicant under duress. The contention of the

Respondents fiiat because disciplinary proceedir^s were initiated against

the ̂ licant fiierefore he could not be taken back on duty is contrary to

the rules as well as law. Even if the disciplinary proceedings atu to be

initiated the applicant ou^ to have been allowed ditty or he should have

been placed imder suspension because the applicant having acquired

^  temporary status was entitled to ail ttie ri^ts and benefits which were

aihnissible to the regular railway engiloyees. The ̂plicant produced

private medical certificate because die Respondents staffrefiise to issue R-

92 to he j^licant

4.9. Para4.8 of the coimter reply is wrong and denied and para 4.8 of the O.A.

is reiterated. As already submitted the General Manager, Railway

Electrification Shri K.P. Srivastava imder whom tire applicant was

working deputed the e^iicant to work at tiie residence ofhis dauber

Ms Teesa Srivastava alfcou^ fee salary was being paid by fee office of

the General Manager, Railway Electrification. Ms. Srivastava has been utilizing
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the applicant as a domestic servant from morning till |

evening and had some misunderstanding she made a

complaint to her father General Manager ̂ hri

N,P, Srivastava against the applicant and Shri

N.P. Srivastava g^t a memorandum charge sheet issued

to the applicant on the false charge of unauthorised

absence# The ^plicant was only absent during

2 2. 10, 1998 to 8,11,1998 for which period he had

submitted medical certifiLcate,

4.9. Parap.4,9 of the counter affidavit is v^rong and

d^ied and para?-4.9 of the O.A, is reiterated,

4.10. Para-4.30 of the covmter r^ly is wrong and denied

and para?- 4,10 of the 0. A. is reiterated. The applicant

had never stated that he was seriously ill with effect

from 8.6. 1998 the aipplicant was ill only from 22,10,1998

to 8,11,1998 £>r which period the medical certificate

had been producedf

4, li. Para-4,11 of the counter reply is wrong and

denied and para-4. 12 of the O.A. is reiterated,

4.12. Para-4.12 of the counter reply is wrong and denied and

para-4. 12 of the O.A. is reiterated,

"^hat the medical certificate issued by Br, Mahinder Kumar

has certified that the applicant was under his treatment

f^m 22,30.1998 to 8.11.1998 and thereafter he was fit to
perform his duty.
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The ground being given by the responc^nts in this

paragraph kasis jfor not allov;ing the applicant to join

duty is absolutely false/ baseless, concoted and

inischevious. The Respondents could not have denied

the right of the ̂ plicant to join his duty. In case

there were any doubt they could have directed the

applic^t to go to the R.M.O, to bring fitness

certificate. But the applicant was illegally kept

but neither allowed to join duty nor placed under

suspension during the period after 10.11,1998,
I

4.13 and 4.14 s Raras 4, 13 and 4. i4 of the O.A,

have not been denied by the respondents,

4,15. Para-4.15 of the counter reply is wrong and

denied and para-4,15 of the O.A. is reiterated.

The Respondents dever directed the applicant to

produce medical fitness certificate. In accordance

with rules if an enployee joins after long sickness

it is duty of the railway officer to issue a memo

to the said employee and to direct him to the R.M.O,

fer fitness certificate. But in this case the

Respondents never directed the applicant to R.M.O.

fcr obtaining fitness certificate. The ground given

by the Respondents in this para is totally false/,

baseless and concoted. The contention of the respomfents
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that , the Enquiry Officer 's duty is to told enquiry

and nothing else is also inoorrect. The Enquiry

Officer is t he appointee o^f the Disciplinary Authority

and as such it is his duty to ensure that enquiry held

in accordance with rules and the charged o fEicer is

placed under suspension or is allowed to perform his

duty so that he can defend hims^f properly. It is

however respectfully submitted the the Enquiry Officer

as well as the Disciplinary Authority were both from

juntor subordinate of the General, Manager and therefore

could not do any thing which could in any way to

annoy their bose Shri N.P.Srivastava;?hey were acting

under the strict instructions of the General Manager to

teach a lession to the applicant against whom the

General Manager \s daughter had made a complaint.

The Enquiry, Officer also never informed the applicant that

so far as the request of the applicant regarding duty

is concerned he may right to the General Manager or

any other officer. In fact the Enquiry Of fleer never

considered the said request o f the applicant. The reply
\

given by the Enquiry Officer also clearly that

he was going contrary to the rules. The applicant being

a charged officer was enUtled to free railway pass to

oover his journey from Hew Bel hi where the applicant was
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posted to Allahabad and where the enquiry was to be held,

I

4.16. ?ara-4,l6 of the counter rq^ly is wrong and denied

and para-4. 16 of the O.A, is r eiterated. The refusal

of the Enquiry Officer to grant a

and genuine reanest of the applicant also shows that the

Enquiry Officer himself V7as also biased against the

applicant,

4.17. Para-4,17 of the counter reply is wrong and denied

and para-4,17 of the O.A. is reiteraued,

4.18. Para-4.18 of the counter reply is wrong and

denied and par&-4.lB of the O.A. is reiterated. The

i  Enqnirv Officer was requested to put up his case to the

oompetent authority regarding ks grievance of the applicant

but the Enquir/>fficer failed to do so on account of

the afraid ©.f the General i'ianager and consequent

biased against the applicant.

19, Para-4. 19 of the O.A. has not been denied

t)'y H.0spon "cs# ^

4,20. Para-4.20 of the counter reply is wrong and

denied and para-4 20 of the O.A, is reiterated.

The applicant was never issued a journey pass to pzoceed

Allahabad to meet the Secretary to the General Manager
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liiaiaiide atteniion oi tiie ? esPondeoLe vo .iiai'ags,, iioipoigio niio efaive oini.

The eiWnnwiCiie made iP para 4 2 of the reimridor we roiferated.
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The Respondents have not given any aegent reason as to why

the applicant aii count not be allovj'ed to join duty

or could not place under suspension. So far as the

fitness certificate the applicant was never directed to

Railway Medical Officer in accordance with rules.

4.25. Para-4,26 of the O.A, has not been denied .by the

respondents.

4.26. Par&-4. 26 of the counter reply is v^rong and denied

and para-4 26 of the 0. A. is reiterated,~

4.27. Para-4.27 of the counter r^ly is wrong and denied

and par&.4.27 cf the O.A. is reiterated. The

submissions made in earlier paragraph are reiterated

and para-4.27 of the 0. A. is reiterated.

4.28. Para-4. 28 of the counter reply is wrong and denied

and para-4. 28 of the O.A, is reiterated.

4.29. Para-4.29 of the oxKKtKjrx 0. A, has not been
I

I

denied by the respondents.

4. 30 and 4.31 Paras 4.30 and 4.31 of the O.A, have

not been denied by the respondents,

4.32. Para-4. 32 of the counter rq^ly is wrong and

denied and par&-4.32 of the O.A. is reiterated.
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It is respectfully submitted that duplicate copy of the

medical certificate was obtained on 4,8,1999 v^hen the^

enquiry
Disciplinary HHtfeXEirfey had initiated against the applicant

4,33 to 4,35 J Paras 4.33 to 4,35 of the counter reply

are wrong and denied and paras 4,33 to 4,35 of the O.-fis,

aire reiterated. In this regard it is respectfully

submitted that the Enquiry Officer did not examine the

/

applicant to ask mandatory questiona as per Rule 9(21)

of the Railway Servants Discipline and Appeal Rules,

4,36, Para-4.36 of the counter reply is v^rong and denied

and para-4,36 of the 0,A, is reiterated. 4v copy of the

enqu iry report said to have been sent vide letter

dated 6,3,2000 does not appear to have been received by

the applicant because all the tonmunications which vjere

received by the applicant had been made over to his

defence counsel end he had given suitable reply. The

applicant had already filed the petition on 29,8,2ooo

against , the illegal and unconstitutional order passed

by the resondents in throvjing dihe applicant out of job

vjithout passing any written order the question of any

reminder having been sent by the respondents and received

by the applicant does not arise. The entire action

against the applicant was notiva-t:ed and malafide on the

part of General Manager who is the head of the Railway

Electrification and the ̂ plicant was victimised under

his orders by his immediate subordinate officer.

4,3.7, Para-4,37 of the counter reply is v^rong and denied

and para-4,37 of theO.A. is reiterated. The respondents
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have no other ground to defend their illegal action

of clutching of nnexure in an illegal raanner .

The applicant was neither allowed to perfcrni his duties
now he was placed under suspension in spite of the
repeated representations and ultimately the appliCc.nt

was told that his services-have been terminated vach

the result that the applicant had no other curam

but tD 'approach this honourable Tribunal against the
out and out illegal action of the respondents.

4.38. Para-4.38 of the oeunter reply is wrong and

denied and par&-'4.38 of the O.A. is reiterated.

~4.39. Par^^4.39 of the coun'ter reply is wrong and

denied and para^4o39 of the O.A. is reiterated.

4.40 to a, 43 * Paras 4.40 to 4,43 of the counter

rqjly are wrong and denied and para-4. 4o to 4.44

of the O.A. are reiterated.

4.44. Para-4. 44 of the counter reply is wrong and

denied and para 4.44 of the O.A. is reiterated.

The respondents unfartunately d unexplicably are

repeatedly clutching on Annexure A _3 to vainly

defend their illegal action but Annexure ?r.3 does

not assist the respondents in their malacious illegal

and unconstitutional action against the poor applicant.

4.45. Par&.4.45 of the counter reply is wrong and

denied end para-4.45 of the counter reply is reiterated,

The circular dated 18. 1. 19 79 is not applicable to the

tacts of this case. Kor the respondents have supplied
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COPY of the said .circular. The applicant therefore
reserve Iris right to file the r^ly as and when the

copy of the circular is supplied to the applicant.

Even otherwise it was the duty o f the respondents to

direct the ^plicant to R.M.O. if they wanted fitness

cdrtificate froin the R.M.O. In accordance with rules

in case of long siclcness the respondents issue a mono

to the employee directing him to go to the R.M.O.

and present himself before him to obtain fitness certificate

from him this was not done in case of the applicant and

for reasons best known to them. It is also submitted

that the applicant was never asked to obtain fitness

certificate from railway doctor. This shows malaride

intention of the respondents.

4.
46 Parar-4. 46 of the counter reply is wrong and

denied and par£>-4. 46 o f the O.A, is reiterated.

5, Parses of the counter reply is wrong and denied

and oa ra-5 of the O.A. is reiterated!

6. Para -6 of the counter reply is wrong and denied and

oara?-5 of the 0. A. xs rex uerated.

7 to 12 ^ Paras 7 to 12 o f the O.A. have not been

denied by the respondents.
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.1. PARTICULARS OF THrPO^TAl ORDER ATTACHED

(i) No. of Postal Order

Date sue

Post Office from where issued

of Postal Order

12. LIST 0§bHS: AS PbTrtNBEX-
Ci 0

Applicant

VERIQCATION

D

XfJQ
s/o

aged abodP^ years working as

/i / i) fl

in the office of

and r/o

A-tetW/;

do hereby verify that the contents of pa^^^^^4=ef-the above application
are true and correct to th best of my knowledge andj)at^=5=^=^re
believed to be true on legal advice and that I have not suppressed any
material fact.

APPLICANT

through

(B.S.lMAiNEE / MEENU MAINEE)
Advocates

240, Jagriti Enclave,

Vikas Marg Extn.

Delhi -110 092

Tel. .-2152172,2166162


